
Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY 
COMMISSION

Graduation rate goals PROP 05-05-100
Performance improvement goals PROP 05-07-127

PERM 05-11-046
Rules

withdrawals PROP 05-07-126

ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Entry requirements PERM 05-01-135
Fees PERM 05-01-136

PREP 05-02-051
PROP 05-06-038
PERM 05-10-046

Meetings MISC 05-01-138
Public records officer MISC 05-15-029
Renewal and reinstatement PREP 05-13-067
Rules

review and updates PERM 05-01-137

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
Firearms in facilities PERM 05-03-003
Public records officer MISC 05-14-002

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMITTEE ON
Meetings MISC 05-04-030

MISC 05-22-031

AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 05-01-025

MISC 05-02-080
MISC 05-10-068
MISC 05-24-100

AGING AND ADULT SERVICES
(See SOCIAL AND HEATH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Alfalfa seed commission MISC 05-02-022

PERM 05-08-010
Animal importation EMER 05-07-050

PREP 05-07-051
EMER 05-10-025
EMER 05-10-040
PREP 05-11-093
PROP 05-11-094
PERM 05-14-019
EMER 05-18-046

Apples EXPE 05-06-100
PERM 05-10-091

Apricots EXPE 05-07-153
PERM 05-12-036
EMER 05-16-034
EXPE 05-16-115
PERM 05-20-074

Asparagus PREP 05-02-004
EMER 05-03-032
EXPE 05-06-102
PERM 05-10-092
EMER 05-11-028
PROP 05-11-098
PERM 05-14-049
MISC 05-23-020

Barley commission
meetings MISC 05-05-056

MISC 05-06-012
MISC 05-18-041
MISC 05-23-004

Beef commission MISC 05-07-099
MISC 05-17-079
MISC 05-21-041
MISC 05-24-101

Blueberry commission
meetings MISC 05-05-010A

Cherries EXPE 05-07-154
PERM 05-12-037
EXPE 05-16-116
PERM 05-20-075

Commission Merchant Act PROP 05-06-112
PERM 05-09-094

Commodity commission elections EMER 05-01-031
PREP 05-01-159

EMER 05-01-160
PROP 05-05-098
PERM 05-08-078

Dairy products commission MISC 05-01-101
Feed, commercial rules

generally EXPE 05-14-149
PERM 05-18-094

pet food and specialty pet food EXPE 05-14-150
PERM 05-18-093

Fruit and vegetable inspection program PREP 05-04-077
PROP 05-07-155
PERM 05-12-054

Fryer commission MISC 05-03-014
MISC 05-03-098
MISC 05-07-003
MISC 05-16-074
MISC 05-18-055
MISC 05-21-020
MISC 05-21-085

Grain and chemical
grain inspection program PREP 05-04-078

PROP 05-07-120
PERM 05-11-058

Kaolin clay PROP 05-01-147
PERM 05-05-036

warehouses PROP 05-01-231
PERM 05-07-080

Hop commission MISC 05-01-133
PREP 05-04-073
PREP 05-04-074
PROP 05-07-112
PROP 05-07-113
PROP 05-07-114
PROP 05-08-102
PROP 05-08-103
PROP 05-08-104
PERM 05-12-051
PERM 05-12-052
PERM 05-15-098

Hops PREP 05-04-074
PROP 05-04-111
PERM 05-07-150

Italian prunes EXPE 05-06-101
PERM 05-10-093

Mint commission
marketing order PERM 05-09-013

Noxious weed control board
meetings MISC 05-01-046

MISC 05-04-104
MISC 05-23-153

noxious weed control PREP 05-13-167
EMER 05-13-168
PROP 05-17-206
PERM 05-21-028

noxious weed list PERM 05-01-012
PREP 05-13-039
PROP 05-20-031
EMER 05-21-029
PROP 05-21-141
PERM 05-24-026

Nursery inspection fees PREP 05-06-110
PROP 05-09-092
PERM 05-12-110

Organic food standards and certification PREP 05-13-191
PROP 05-18-089
PERM 05-22-055

Pesticides
definitions PREP 05-11-034

PROP 05-18-060
PROP 05-24-046

Potato commission PREP 05-11-103
PROP 05-14-119
PROP 05-14-120

Potatoes EXPE 05-06-099
PERM 05-10-090

Public notice
knotweed control MISC 05-08-108
Spartina treatment MISC 05-11-003

MISC 05-13-001
MISC 05-14-168
MISC 05-16-101
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 05-18-086
MISC 05-21-014

Public records officer MISC 05-17-112
Quarantine

apple maggot PREP 05-01-179
PERM 05-09-005

fees and charges PERM 05-01-180
PREP 05-06-109
PROP 05-09-093
PERM 05-12-111

plum curculio PREP 05-01-179
PROP 05-05-099
PERM 05-09-005

potato tuber moth PREP 05-09-095
seeds PROP 05-21-141

Red raspberry commission MISC 05-02-056
Rules

agenda MISC 05-04-062
MISC 05-15-002

withdrawals PREP 05-06-097
PROP 05-07-111
PROP 05-08-079
PROP 05-08-080
PROP 05-08-081
PROP 05-09-048
PREP 05-10-089

Salmon commission, Puget Sound PERM 05-13-008
Seeds and planting stock certification PROP 05-01-230

PROP 05-01-232
PERM 05-03-042
PREP 05-05-050
PERM 05-05-051
PERM 05-05-052
PROP 05-08-142
PERM 05-12-053
PROP 05-21-141

Weights and measures EXPE 05-06-111
PERM 05-10-088

Wheat commission MISC 05-04-027
MISC 05-23-124

Wine commission
meetings MISC 05-05-095

MISC 05-07-145

AIR POLLUTION
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF; individual air 

 pollution control agencies)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, 
DEPARTMENT OF

Public records officer MISC 05-16-018
Rules

adoption EMER 05-16-019
EMER 05-23-127

authority PREP 05-14-161
PROP 05-20-077

coordinator MISC 05-16-017

ARTS COMMISSION, WASHINGTON STATE
Public records officer MISC 05-17-081

ATHLETICS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Notice of request for opinion MISC 05-03-040

MISC 05-06-052
MISC 05-06-053
MISC 05-08-107
MISC 05-09-089
MISC 05-09-090
MISC 05-09-091
MISC 05-11-029
MISC 05-13-091
MISC 05-14-083
MISC 05-14-084
MISC 05-15-014
MISC 05-17-108
MISC 05-17-164
MISC 05-20-015
MISC 05-20-019
MISC 05-22-018

MISC 05-22-019
MISC 05-22-020
MISC 05-23-015
MISC 05-23-016
MISC 05-23-017
MISC 05-24-010

Public records
model rule PREP 05-16-120

PROP 05-23-166
officer MISC 05-17-023

AUDITOR, STATE
Performance audit citizen advisory board MISC 05-22-024
Public records officer MISC 05-18-020

BAIL AND BOND AGENCIES
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

BASIC HEALTH PLAN
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-03-022

MISC 05-05-001
MISC 05-05-053
MISC 05-05-054
MISC 05-07-037
MISC 05-07-038
MISC 05-09-014
MISC 05-10-029
MISC 05-12-010
MISC 05-13-054
MISC 05-13-123
MISC 05-17-090
MISC 05-19-046
MISC 05-21-070
MISC 05-22-029

BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Facilities for first amendment activities PROP 05-04-061

PERM 05-07-069
Library media center PREP 05-05-096

PROP 05-09-064
PERM 05-17-013

Meetings MISC 05-01-164
MISC 05-13-121

Public records officer MISC 05-14-135
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-15-037
Student code policy PREP 05-09-044

PROP 05-13-084
PERM 05-17-012

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-024

MISC 05-03-030
MISC 05-05-010
MISC 05-07-039
MISC 05-08-002
MISC 05-08-101
MISC 05-11-047
MISC 05-13-082
MISC 05-14-024
MISC 05-16-124
MISC 05-17-029
MISC 05-21-011
MISC 05-23-010

Parking and traffic PERM 05-06-011

BENTON CLEAN AIR AUTHORITY
Rules

clarifications and updates PERM 05-07-036

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-05-017

MISC 05-24-086
Public records officer MISC 05-14-038
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-037

BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
Meetings MISC 05-10-026
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 05-16-102
MISC 05-23-087

Public hearings MISC 05-04-021
Public records officer MISC 05-14-096
Vocational rehabilitation and services PROP 05-03-116

PERM 05-08-097

BLIND, WASHINGTON STATE SCHOOL FOR THE
Public records officer MISC 05-15-132

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
Building code, international PERM 05-01-014

EMER 05-13-144
PREP 05-13-145
PROP 05-17-009
PERM 05-24-070

Energy code PERM 05-01-013
EMER 05-13-142
PREP 05-13-143
PROP 05-17-011
PERM 05-23-103
EMER 05-24-087

Fire code, international PERM 05-01-016
EMER 05-06-046
PREP 05-10-044
PROP 05-17-010
PERM 05-24-071

Mechanical code, international PERM 05-01-015
Meetings MISC 05-01-099
Public hearings MISC 05-04-110
Residential code, international PREP 05-10-043
Rules

withdrawals PROP 05-06-055
PROP 05-06-056
PROP 05-06-057

Statewide and local amendments PREP 05-10-108
PROP 05-17-008
PERM 05-23-104

CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Facilities PREP 05-15-141

PREP 05-15-142
Meetings MISC 05-15-136

MISC 05-20-012
Public records officer MISC 05-14-055
Rules

address and policy compliance updates PROP 05-01-178
PERM 05-06-003

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Athletes, drug testing PREP 05-19-025

PROP 05-23-086
Equal opportunity/affirmative action PROP 05-01-155

PERM 05-05-057
Meetings MISC 05-07-092

MISC 05-15-038
Public records officer MISC 05-14-134

CENTRALIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-20-005

CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT, WASHINGTON COUNCIL FOR 
 THE PREVENTION OF

Meetings MISC 05-24-099A
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-24-099

CHILD SUPPORT
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Oversight committee MISC 05-20-021

MISC 05-23-065

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-19-078

MISC 05-23-126
Public records officer MISC 05-15-074

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Public records officer MISC 05-21-069
Quarterly reports

04-19 - 04-24 See Issue 05-01
05-01 - 05-06 See Issue 05-07
05-07 - 05-18 See Issue 05-19

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Facilities PREP 05-13-072

PROP 05-17-037
PERM 05-23-112

Meetings MISC 05-02-055

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Public records officer MISC 05-16-011
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-16-010
Scenic area land use ordinance

Klickitat County PROP 05-02-059
PERM 05-11-054

COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
 DEPARTMENT OF

Appliances and products
energy efficiency standards PREP 05-15-138

Community economic revitalization board MISC 05-06-031
MISC 05-08-003

Early childhood education and assistance
  program PREP 05-24-125
Individual development accounts PREP 05-15-154

PROP 05-17-199
PERM 05-21-091

Manufactured housing
dispute resolution PREP 05-15-159
fees, mediation PREP 05-17-024

Public hearings MISC 05-08-020
Public records officer MISC 05-17-071
Public works board MISC 05-05-030

MISC 05-07-105
MISC 05-10-057

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD 
FOR

Meetings MISC 05-24-092
Public records officer MISC 05-15-086

MISC 05-18-043
Retirement PREP 05-05-018

PROP 05-21-040
PERM 05-24-051

Ungraded courses, tuition PREP 05-05-019
PROP 05-09-018
PERM 05-14-070

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-08-084

MISC 05-10-102
MISC 05-23-052

CONVENTION AND TRADE CENTER
Meetings MISC 05-03-073

MISC 05-07-052
MISC 05-08-005
MISC 05-13-003
MISC 05-14-136
MISC 05-15-040
MISC 05-15-087
MISC 05-20-007
MISC 05-21-083
MISC 05-23-055

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Costs reimbursement, local jurisdictions EMER 05-05-074

PREP 05-08-143
PROP 05-13-161

Inmate mail and communications MISC 05-13-004
Meetings MISC 05-01-134

MISC 05-02-049
Prison discipline PREP 05-10-035

PROP 05-13-162
PERM 05-16-033

Public records officer MISC 05-17-126
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Rules
agenda MISC 05-13-190
withdrawals PROP 05-05-071

Work release PREP 05-17-113
PROP 05-21-105
PERM 05-24-009

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Maintenance management PROP 05-17-015

PERM 05-22-060
Meetings MISC 05-01-057

MISC 05-04-031
MISC 05-11-035
MISC 05-17-014
MISC 05-22-107

Organization and operation PROP 05-04-052
PERM 05-11-036

Public records officer MISC 05-15-034
RATA

construction deadline EMER 05-04-051
Standards of good practice

county road accident reports, processing PROP 05-07-022
PERM 05-11-037

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Academy curriculum

basic community corrections officer PREP 05-05-014
PROP 05-08-076
PERM 05-13-078
PREP 05-15-137
PROP 05-20-030

basic institutional corrections counselor PREP 05-05-015
PROP 05-08-077
PERM 05-13-077

basic misdemeanant probation/classification PREP 05-05-013
PROP 05-08-075
PERM 05-13-079

Corrections PERM 05-01-111
PREP 05-12-062
PREP 05-12-063
PREP 05-12-064
PROP 05-15-105
PROP 05-15-106
PROP 05-15-107
PERM 05-20-026
PERM 05-20-027
PERM 05-20-028

Law enforcement PERM 05-01-110
PERM 05-01-112
PERM 05-01-114
PREP 05-05-012
PREP 05-12-006
PROP 05-15-108
PERM 05-20-029
PREP 05-24-007

Meetings MISC 05-23-121
MISC 05-24-013

Procedures PROP 05-03-024
PERM 05-07-049

Public disclosure PROP 05-03-025
Public records PERM 05-01-109
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-16-060
withdrawals PROP 05-16-088

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEAF, WASHINGTON STATE SCHOOL FOR THE
Meetings MISC 05-06-013

PROP 05-06-103
PERM 05-10-008
MISC 05-13-122
MISC 05-18-040
MISC 05-21-090
MISC 05-22-093

Public records officer MISC 05-14-039
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-040

EASTERN WASHINGTON HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Meetings MISC 05-15-073

MISC 05-24-058

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 05-04-070

MISC 05-08-062
MISC 05-09-043
MISC 05-11-053
MISC 05-12-025
MISC 05-14-032
MISC 05-15-130
MISC 05-16-020
MISC 05-17-102
MISC 05-21-004
MISC 05-23-054
MISC 05-23-084
MISC 05-24-012

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Air pollution sources, generally PERM 05-03-033
Air quality fee rule PREP 05-19-149
Animal feeding operation, concentrated MISC 05-20-109
California motor vehicle emissions standards PREP 05-12-129

PROP 05-20-099
PERM 05-24-044

Carbon dioxide mitigation PERM 05-01-237
Centennial clean water fund PREP 05-19-151
Commercial low-level radioactive waste site use 

 permit fees MISC 05-01-086
MISC 05-24-052

Dam safety
inspection fees EXPE 05-13-113

PERM 05-18-039
Drought relief EMER 05-12-103
Fluorides, ambient air quality and environmental 

 standards PREP 05-08-141
PROP 05-13-112
PERM 05-17-169

General permit, issuance MISC 05-01-236
MISC 05-03-100
MISC 05-04-109
MISC 05-05-093
MISC 05-08-026
MISC 05-09-123
MISC 05-10-105
MISC 05-13-166
MISC 05-21-139
MISC 05-22-121
MISC 05-23-068
MISC 05-23-136
MISC 05-24-123

Instream resources protection program
Samish River sub-basin PREP 05-05-076
Stillaguamish River basin PROP 05-05-094

PROP 05-09-124
PERM 05-18-016

Natural resource damage assessment committee
  (NRDA) MISC 05-01-020

MISC 05-24-045
Oil spill advisory council MISC 05-23-120
Oil transfer operations advisory committee MISC 05-15-035

MISC 05-17-036
MISC 05-20-013

Order and determination, director MISC 05-07-086
Persistent bioaccumulative toxins PROP 05-11-095

PROP 05-16-023
PROP 05-20-043
PROP 05-23-008

Policy statements MISC 05-04-029
Primary aluminum plants PREP 05-08-141
Public hearings MISC 05-05-037

MISC 05-06-037
MISC 05-20-109

Public records officer MISC 05-16-004
Remedial action grants and loans PERM 05-07-104
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-081
MISC 05-14-160

withdrawals PREP 05-01-019
PREP 05-05-075
PROP 05-09-051
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 05-14-128
PROP 05-17-100

Shoreline management PREP 05-18-045
Solid waste handling standards PROP 05-01-235

PROP 05-03-018
PERM 05-11-033

Solid waste incinerator and landfill facilities 
 certification of operators PREP 05-22-120

Toxics cleanup program MISC 05-01-047
MISC 05-16-113
MISC 05-19-150

Underground injection control program PROP 05-14-159
Wastewater discharge permit PREP 05-24-122
Water pollution control revolving fund PREP 05-19-151
Water quality management plan MISC 05-03-108
Water resources program

Columbia River PROP 05-01-140
Cowlitz PREP 05-06-114
Entiat River watershed PROP 05-06-117

PERM 05-16-114
Grays-Elochoman PREP 05-06-113
Lewis PREP 05-06-115
Lower and Upper Skagit PROP 05-04-108

PREP 05-18-044
PROP 05-22-057

Salmon-Washougal PREP 05-06-116
Samish River sub-basin PREP 05-05-076
Stillaguamish River basin PROP 05-09-124

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 05-07-028

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-04-034

MISC 05-22-023

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Academic achievement and accountability commission

abolished, rules transferred MISC 05-15-036
Access to public records PROP 05-19-096

PERM 05-23-047
Adult education PREP 05-12-160
Approval standards

performance-based programs PERM 05-04-056
PROP 05-08-037
PROP 05-08-038
PROP 05-08-039
PROP 05-08-040
EMER 05-08-048
EMER 05-08-049
PROP 05-10-012
PROP 05-10-013
PROP 05-10-019
PROP 05-10-020
PREP 05-12-162
PERM 05-15-022
PERM 05-15-051
PERM 05-15-052
PERM 05-15-053
PERM 05-15-054
PROP 05-19-093
PROP 05-19-097
PERM 05-23-040
PERM 05-23-042

Assignment of classroom teachers PROP 05-04-015
Bus driver qualifications EMER 05-04-014

PROP 05-04-018
PERM 05-08-014
PREP 05-12-147
PROP 05-15-057
PERM 05-19-107
PROP 05-22-079
EMER 05-22-080

Career and technical education PREP 05-12-161
Courses of study and equivalencies PROP 05-19-095

PERM 05-23-049
District organization, school PROP 05-15-139

PERM 05-19-112
Education centers PREP 05-12-151
Educational service districts PREP 05-12-148
Excellence in teacher preparation award PREP 05-12-153

Facilities, state assistance
basic state support EMER 05-15-020

PROP 05-15-058
PERM 05-19-108

modernization EMER 05-15-021
EMER 05-15-049
PROP 05-15-059
PROP 05-15-060
PROP 05-15-061
PROP 05-15-062
PROP 05-15-065
PROP 05-19-101
EMER 05-19-102
PERM 05-19-109
PERM 05-19-110
PERM 05-19-111
PERM 05-23-046

preliminary provisions PREP 05-12-154
GED test PREP 05-12-152
High school graduation requirements EMER 05-08-011

PROP 05-08-012
PROP 05-10-011
PROP 05-15-055
PERM 05-19-105
PROP 05-19-135
PERM 05-21-007
PERM 05-23-058

High school transcripts, standardized EMER 05-12-144
PROP 05-15-056
PERM 05-19-106

Internships PREP 05-12-163
Interscholastic activities PREP 05-12-156
Library media PROP 05-04-017

PERM 05-08-013
PREP 05-12-158

Meetings MISC 05-01-022
MISC 05-09-010
MISC 05-10-032
MISC 05-13-012
MISC 05-15-072
MISC 05-21-009
MISC 05-21-107
MISC 05-22-081

Practice, procedure, and public records PREP 05-12-145
PROP 05-15-063

Private schools PREP 05-12-150
Professional certification

continuing education PROP 05-08-044
PROP 05-08-045
PROP 05-08-046
PROP 05-08-047
PROP 05-10-010
PROP 05-10-021
PROP 05-10-022
PROP 05-10-023
PREP 05-12-149
PREP 05-12-154
PROP 05-15-062
PROP 05-15-097
PERM 05-19-103
PERM 05-19-104

masters in teaching PROP 05-19-098
PERM 05-23-048

Public records officer MISC 05-15-019
Pupils

immunization and life threatening health
  condition PROP 05-19-099

PERM 05-23-044
nonpublic agencies PREP 05-12-155
safety PROP 05-19-100

PERM 05-23-045
Rules

general revisions PREP 05-12-159
recodification MISC 05-13-061
withdrawals PROP 05-08-069

PROP 05-20-032
School accreditation PERM 05-04-016

PROP 05-04-075
PERM 05-08-015

Standards for certification PERM 05-04-054
PERM 05-04-055
PROP 05-08-035
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 05-08-036
PROP 05-08-041
PROP 05-08-042
PROP 05-08-043
EMER 05-08-050
EMER 05-08-051
EMER 05-08-052
EMER 05-08-053
PROP 05-10-014
PROP 05-10-015
PROP 05-10-016
PROP 05-10-017
PROP 05-10-018
PERM 05-15-023
PERM 05-15-024
PERM 05-15-050
PROP 05-19-092
PROP 05-19-094
PERM 05-23-041
PERM 05-23-043

Teachers’ responsibilities PREP 05-12-157
Waivers for restructuring purposes PREP 05-12-146

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Exceptions to WEST-B and WEST-E PERM 05-04-024

PREP 05-12-115
PREP 05-22-122

Praxis II exemption PREP 05-23-037

ELECTIONS
(See SECRETARY OF STATE)

EMERGENCY SERVICES
(See MILITARY DEPARTMENT)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Domestic violence and stalking PROP 05-07-144

PERM 05-13-156
Part-time workers PROP 05-13-158

PERM 05-19-018
People with disabilities, employment
  opportunities PERM 05-02-094
Public records officer MISC 05-17-165
Rules

agenda MISC 05-04-006
MISC 05-16-123

Timber retraining benefits EXPE 05-07-143
PERM 05-13-155

Unemployment insurance program revisions PERM 05-01-076
EMER 05-03-011
EMER 05-11-017
PROP 05-13-157
PERM 05-19-017

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Air rules PREP 05-01-181
Meetings MISC 05-01-055
Rules

withdrawals PROP 05-03-087

ENGINEERS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
Appeals EMER 05-05-005

EMER 05-23-007
Environmental and land use hearings board PERM 05-07-045

PROP 05-08-022
Pollution control hearings board PERM 05-15-017

EMER 05-23-007
PREP 05-23-089

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-08-057
withdrawals PROP 05-07-079

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-06-039

MISC 05-11-040
MISC 05-17-033
MISC 05-17-034
MISC 05-22-032
MISC 05-23-063

MISC 05-23-070

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Meetings MISC 05-03-021

MISC 05-24-057
Public records officer MISC 05-14-026

EXCISE TAX (SEE REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF)

EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD
Lobby, defined PREP 05-12-046

PROP 05-16-022
PERM 05-19-142

Meetings MISC 05-21-001
MISC 05-23-159

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-12-045

FACTORY ASSEMBLED STRUCTURES
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Check cashers and sellers PROP 05-18-095

PERM 05-22-009
Escrow agents PERM 05-03-037

PERM 05-03-038
Escrow commission MISC 05-23-064
Investment advisors PREP 05-03-104
Mortgage broker commission MISC 05-04-026
Public records officer MISC 05-16-047

MISC 05-17-091
Rules

agenda MISC 05-04-025
MISC 05-16-001

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Comprehensive education study steering
  committee MISC 05-17-066
Electronic funds, transfers PREP 05-17-197

PROP 05-21-078
PERM 05-24-062

Meetings MISC 05-18-023
MISC 05-18-024
MISC 05-18-025

Pay dates EXPE 05-06-067
PERM 05-11-038

Public records, disclosure of PERM 05-01-004
Public records officer MISC 05-14-094
Rules

agenda MISC 05-03-107
MISC 05-14-095

Self-insurance requirements, local governments PERM 05-04-072

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Aquatic farms PREP 05-06-104

PROP 05-09-023
PROP 05-09-042

Ballast water rules PREP 05-22-118
Commission, fish and wildlife

meetings MISC 05-05-003
MISC 05-06-105
MISC 05-17-133
MISC 05-17-171
MISC 05-21-065

Denman Island disease prohibited areas EMER 05-16-125
Fishing, commercial

aquatic farms PREP 05-06-104
bottom fish EMER 05-02-027

EMER 05-05-090
EMER 05-08-055
EMER 05-11-026
EMER 05-15-016
EMER 05-21-008
EMER 05-24-080

catch reporting and accountability PROP 05-01-229
cod EMER 05-11-027

EMER 05-19-013
crab EMER 05-01-087

EMER 05-02-002
EMER 05-02-028
EMER 05-02-048
EMER 05-03-013
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 05-03-039
EMER 05-03-063
EMER 05-04-065
EMER 05-05-041
EMER 05-06-034
EMER 05-07-060
PREP 05-10-103
PREP 05-13-071
EMER 05-13-092
PREP 05-16-052
PREP 05-16-056
PROP 05-17-200
EMER 05-19-038
PROP 05-20-071
EMER 05-21-016
EMER 05-21-037
PERM 05-21-068
EMER 05-22-021
EMER 05-23-025
EMER 05-23-116

crawfish PROP 05-20-113
PROP 05-22-036

dogfish EMER 05-13-086
fish receiving tickets PREP 05-22-027
geoducks PROP 05-01-157

PERM 05-05-026
PROP 05-12-142

hagfish PREP 05-10-004
EMER 05-10-005
EMER 05-12-060
PROP 05-16-059
PERM 05-21-067

highly migratory species EXPE 05-11-089
EMER 05-12-016
PERM 05-17-003

pilchard PREP 05-01-089
PROP 05-03-117
PERM 05-08-056
EMER 05-21-086
PREP 05-23-050

salmon EXPE 05-02-143
EMER 05-04-068
EMER 05-05-091
EMER 05-06-072
EMER 05-07-005
EMER 05-07-026
EMER 05-07-043
EMER 05-07-082
EMER 05-07-084
EMER 05-08-021
EMER 05-08-073
EMER 05-09-098
EMER 05-10-051
EXPE 05-10-106
EMER 05-11-005
EMER 05-11-032
EMER 05-12-021
EXPE 05-12-143
EMER 05-13-002
EMER 05-13-068
EMER 05-13-194
EMER 05-14-117
EMER 05-15-032
EMER 05-15-033
EMER 05-15-100
EMER 05-16-015
EMER 05-16-016
EMER 05-16-104
PERM 05-17-002
PERM 05-17-006
EMER 05-17-028
EMER 05-17-074
EMER 05-17-082
EMER 05-17-122
EMER 05-17-146
EMER 05-17-147
EMER 05-17-181
EMER 05-17-182
EMER 05-18-004
EMER 05-18-018
EMER 05-18-053
EMER 05-18-069

EMER 05-19-021
EMER 05-19-022
EMER 05-19-056
EMER 05-19-069
EMER 05-19-070
EMER 05-19-071
EMER 05-20-010
EMER 05-20-011
EMER 05-20-025
EMER 05-20-033
EMER 05-20-034
EMER 05-20-035
EMER 05-20-046
EMER 05-20-088
EMER 05-20-089
EMER 05-21-024
EMER 05-21-033
EMER 05-21-087
EMER 05-22-010
EMER 05-22-037
EMER 05-22-056
EMER 05-23-014
EMER 05-23-061
EMER 05-23-114
EMER 05-23-134

sea cucumbers PREP 05-02-045
EMER 05-05-040
EMER 05-06-009
EMER 05-07-010
EMER 05-07-062
EMER 05-07-083
PROP 05-09-011
EMER 05-16-005
EMER 05-16-013
EMER 05-17-005
PERM 05-17-027
EMER 05-17-077
EMER 05-18-012
EMER 05-19-012

sea urchins EMER 05-01-067
EMER 05-01-078
EMER 05-02-023
EMER 05-03-068
EMER 05-05-039
EMER 05-07-009
EMER 05-07-103
EMER 05-20-044
EMER 05-22-006

shad EMER 05-11-031
EMER 05-12-003
EMER 05-13-195
EMER 05-14-059

sharks PREP 05-22-054
PREP 05-24-041

shellfish
clams, razor PROP 05-01-156

PERM 05-05-027
PREP 05-11-057
EMER 05-15-015

Denman Island, prohibited areas PREP 05-13-101
EMER 05-16-125
PROP 05-20-064

harvest areas PREP 05-24-042
wild clams, mussels, and oyster fishery PROP 05-01-234

PROP 05-12-142
shrimp EMER 05-10-049

EMER 05-11-091
EMER 05-13-052
PREP 05-13-102
EMER 05-13-196
EMER 05-14-148
EMER 05-15-048
PREP 05-16-014
EMER 05-16-048
EMER 05-16-062
EMER 05-17-016
EMER 05-17-032
EMER 05-17-057
EMER 05-17-076
EMER 05-17-097
EMER 05-17-180
EMER 05-18-014
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 05-18-019
EMER 05-18-026
EMER 05-19-002
EMER 05-19-054
EMER 05-19-068
PROP 05-20-071
EMER 05-21-036
EMER 05-22-117

smelt EMER 05-01-176A
EMER 05-06-042

steelhead EMER 05-19-021
EMER 05-19-069
EMER 05-20-025
EMER 05-20-087

sturgeon EMER 05-02-003
EMER 05-03-061
EMER 05-06-010
EMER 05-17-074
EMER 05-17-147
EMER 05-19-070
EMER 05-20-011
EMER 05-20-035
EMER 05-20-088
EMER 05-21-024
EMER 05-21-034

Fishing, recreational
barbed hook sport rules EMER 05-16-028
Canadian origin fish, delivery PERM 05-05-046
canary rockfish EMER 05-16-077

EMER 05-17-134
clams

other than razor EMER 05-01-131
EMER 05-06-007
EMER 05-09-026

razor EMER 05-01-029
EMER 05-02-047
EMER 05-04-064
EMER 05-06-071
EMER 05-08-006
EMER 05-08-119
EMER 05-09-068
EMER 05-10-079
EMER 05-21-038
EMER 05-23-034

crab EMER 05-01-117
EMER 05-01-118
PREP 05-03-067
EMER 05-07-008
PROP 05-07-042
EMER 05-07-149
EMER 05-12-004
PERM 05-12-007

disabilities, access for persons with PREP 05-20-111
exception to statewide rules PERM 05-03-005
fishing kids event EMER 05-07-148

EMER 05-10-007
halibut EMER 05-09-025

EXPE 05-09-033
EMER 05-11-102
EMER 05-12-038
EMER 05-12-061
EMER 05-13-069
PERM 05-14-035
EMER 05-15-083
EMER 05-19-040

Kress Lake EMER 05-09-037
lakes, exceptions to statewide rules EMER 05-19-067
lingcod EMER 05-06-008
Long’s Pond EMER 05-09-024
northern pike EMER 05-09-067
Oregon, reciprocity for shellfish license PREP 05-20-110

PROP 05-24-137
oysters EMER 05-09-026
Rat Lake EMER 05-05-002

EMER 05-08-072
rockfish EMER 05-14-063
rules, areas and seasons PERM 05-05-035
salmon EMER 05-07-077

EMER 05-07-078
EMER 05-09-097
EMER 05-10-042
EMER 05-10-050

EXPE 05-10-107
EMER 05-11-006
EMER 05-11-043
EMER 05-12-027
EMER 05-12-104
EMER 05-12-120
EMER 05-13-009
EMER 05-13-010
EMER 05-13-053
PREP 05-13-159
EMER 05-14-061
EMER 05-14-116
EMER 05-14-147
EMER 05-16-026
EMER 05-16-049
EMER 05-16-103
PERM 05-17-007
EMER 05-17-073
EMER 05-17-075
EMER 05-17-121
EMER 05-18-003
EMER 05-18-009
EMER 05-18-013
EMER 05-18-051
EMER 05-19-001
EMER 05-19-041
EMER 05-19-055
EMER 05-21-052
EMER 05-21-066
EMER 05-21-120
EMER 05-22-011
EMER 05-23-060
EMER 05-23-115

shad EMER 05-11-042
EMER 05-11-092

sharks PREP 05-24-041
shellfish license display PREP 05-13-160
shrimp EMER 05-09-027

EMER 05-09-039
EMER 05-10-078
EMER 05-11-025
EMER 05-11-044
EMER 05-11-090
EMER 05-12-008
EMER 05-12-039
EMER 05-14-036
EMER 05-15-047
EMER 05-21-035

smelt EMER 05-01-177
EMER 05-06-043

sport fishing rules PROP 05-20-114
steelhead EMER 05-03-062

EMER 05-04-003
EMER 05-05-089
EMER 05-07-061
EMER 05-08-074
EMER 05-11-042
EMER 05-11-051
EMER 05-11-092
EMER 05-16-027
EMER 05-18-052
EMER 05-21-003

sturgeon EMER 05-01-228
EMER 05-06-006
EMER 05-08-071
EMER 05-13-035
EMER 05-13-199
EMER 05-14-062
EMER 05-15-099

tiger muskie EMER 05-09-016
EMER 05-12-105

trout EMER 05-01-088
EMER 05-13-031

Hatchery and genetic management plans, draft MISC 05-08-117
MISC 05-17-196

Hunting
access permits PROP 05-13-193

PREP 05-20-112
PROP 05-24-081
PROP 05-24-094

big game PROP 05-21-113
black bear PROP 05-21-113
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
cougar PROP 05-13-192
PERM 05-17-098
EMER 05-20-009

deer PROP 05-06-106
PERM 05-11-022
PERM 05-11-023
EMER 05-13-087
EMER 05-16-057
PROP 05-21-110

elk PROP 05-06-107
PERM 05-11-023
PERM 05-11-024
EMER 05-16-057
PROP 05-21-110

game management units PERM 05-02-046
PREP 05-02-092
PERM 05-11-022
PERM 05-11-024
PROP 05-21-109
PROP 05-21-114
PROP 05-21-115
PROP 05-21-116
PROP 05-21-117
PROP 05-21-118

game reserves PROP 05-13-198
PERM 05-17-098
PREP 05-17-195

landowner damage hunts PERM 05-11-021
mandatory reporting PROP 05-13-193
migratory waterfowl PROP 05-13-197

PERM 05-17-098
nontoxic shot PROP 05-13-198

PERM 05-17-098
rocky mountain bighorn sheep EMER 05-21-063
seasons and limits PREP 05-02-092

PROP 05-06-108
PREP 05-10-104
PERM 05-11-022

special closures and firearm restriction areas PROP 05-21-111
transport tag exchange PREP 05-24-136
waterfowl, coot, and snipe PERM 05-17-098
wild turkey PROP 05-21-113

Hydraulic code rules EXPE 05-09-040
PERM 05-14-001

Infractions PREP 05-20-063
Licensing database

contractor transaction fee PREP 05-14-060
PROP 05-21-108

Marine preserves EXPE 05-01-233
PERM 05-09-009

Public records officer MISC 05-18-050
Public review and comment

hatchery and genetic management plans MISC 05-02-093
Raptors, captive propagation PERM 05-05-008
Regional fisheries enhancement group advisory
  board MISC 05-16-008
Rock doves PERM 05-01-113
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-007
MISC 05-13-200

withdrawals PROP 05-09-041
PROP 05-14-132
PROP 05-14-133
PROP 05-20-065
PROP 05-22-082

Scientific collector permit PREP 05-10-006
PROP 05-20-062
PROP 05-21-140
PROP 05-24-043

Tunicates, invasive PREP 05-22-017
EMER 05-22-026

Unclassified marine invertebrates, unlawful 
 possession and sale PERM 05-01-132

Wildlife
dead nonresident, importation and retention EMER 05-01-176

PROP 05-21-112
dogs harassing deer and elk EMER 05-01-093

EMER 05-23-032
EMER 05-24-001

endangered or threatened species PREP 05-21-119
PROP 05-24-082

FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
Cultural resources protection PROP 05-04-007

PROP 05-08-085
PERM 05-12-119

Definitions PREP 05-20-096
Meetings MISC 05-01-151

MISC 05-05-016
MISC 05-13-110

Northern spotted owl protection PREP 05-17-172
EMER 05-24-038

Public records officer MISC 05-14-068
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-032
MISC 05-04-005
MISC 05-14-028

updates and clarification PROP 05-06-096
Small forest landowners

road maintenance and abandonment PROP 05-17-173
PROP 05-20-098

Timber harvesting PREP 05-20-097

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Activity reporting for all licensees PREP 05-04-103

PROP 05-07-119
PERM 05-11-088

Amusement games PREP 05-07-116
Bingo PROP 05-03-115

PERM 05-07-106
Card games PERM 05-01-023A

PREP 05-04-099
PREP 05-04-101
PREP 05-06-033
PROP 05-07-118
PERM 05-11-084
PREP 05-14-162
PREP 05-17-205
PROP 05-19-130
PROP 05-21-074
PROP 05-21-075
PROP 05-21-076
PROP 05-21-077
PERM 05-23-129
PREP 05-24-095

Cash, definition PREP 05-17-204
PROP 05-22-028

Charitable and nonprofit organizations PREP 05-17-201
PREP 05-17-203
PREP 05-18-037
PROP 05-23-130

Equipment PREP 05-11-045
Fund-raising events PREP 05-17-202
Hearings PREP 05-01-008
Licenses PREP 05-03-074
Manufacturers and distributors PREP 05-07-004

PROP 05-13-116
PERM 05-19-019
PREP 05-19-128
PREP 05-19-129

Meetings MISC 05-14-030
MISC 05-22-004

Nonsufficient funds checks PREP 05-04-100
PROP 05-07-117
PERM 05-11-085

Problem gambling fee PREP 05-11-083
PROP 05-14-163
PERM 05-17-106

Promotions related to gambling PREP 05-04-102
Public records officer MISC 05-14-031

MISC 05-17-061
Punchboards and pull-tabs PREP 05-24-096
Raffles PROP 05-03-114

PREP 05-04-098
PERM 05-07-107
PROP 05-13-115
PERM 05-19-020

Recreational activities PREP 05-06-032
PROP 05-09-065
PROP 05-11-087
PROP 05-13-117
PERM 05-17-107

Rules
rewriting process PREP 05-13-042
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
withdrawals PROP 05-08-105
PROP 05-09-052

Temporary licenses PREP 05-04-097
PROP 05-07-115
PERM 05-11-086

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Capital projects advisory review board MISC 05-20-008

MISC 05-22-013
MISC 05-23-119
MISC 05-24-024

Capitol grounds
design advisory committee MISC 05-01-104

MISC 05-24-002
state capitol committee MISC 05-03-066

MISC 05-07-041
MISC 05-13-043
MISC 05-13-060
MISC 05-19-024
MISC 05-21-018
MISC 05-24-098

Public records officer MISC 05-14-045

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals

denials MISC 05-23-107
notices MISC 05-23-106

MISC 05-24-075
MISC 05-24-097

Clemency and pardons board MISC 05-04-022
MISC 05-04-033

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-03-004

MISC 05-05-020

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION COMMITTEE
(See ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Agency description

coordinated quality improvement program PROP 05-21-127
professional conduct, standards for PREP 05-22-125

Blood-borne pathogens PERM 05-04-112
Communicable diseases PREP 05-03-054

PERM 05-03-055
PROP 05-06-123
PERM 05-11-110
PROP 05-12-139
PERM 05-16-051
PREP 05-23-151

Credentialed health practitioners, 
 administrative procedure PREP 05-13-183

Dental hygienists PERM 05-01-018
Environmental health

general sanitation PREP 05-10-096
Facility standards and licensing

facility construction review PREP 05-17-118
fees PROP 05-10-064

PERM 05-13-189
PROP 05-14-156
PERM 05-18-073

hospital licensing PREP 05-23-096
independent review organizations PROP 05-20-103

PERM 05-24-029
medical test sites PERM 05-04-040
residential treatment facility PERM 05-23-099
transient accommodations PERM 05-05-072

Fish and wildlife department
chemical capture programs PROP 05-14-157

PERM 05-20-106
Food worker cards PREP 05-16-050

PROP 05-24-116
Health information

hospital inpatient discharge PREP 05-22-124
Health promotion and chronic disease prevention PROP 05-03-007

PREP 05-03-010
PERM 05-10-094
EMER 05-17-116

HIV
early intervention PREP 05-06-119

PERM 05-11-110

PROP 05-18-072
PERM 05-23-100

Immunization of children PROP 05-04-113
PERM 05-08-094
PROP 05-12-139

Interpretative and policy statements MISC 05-12-011
MISC 05-15-116
MISC 05-15-117
MISC 05-18-038
MISC 05-18-071
MISC 05-19-050
MISC 05-20-100
MISC 05-21-121
MISC 05-21-122

Medical records
fees for searching and duplicating PROP 05-06-121

PERM 05-12-013
Newborn screening PREP 05-06-030

PROP 05-15-156
PERM 05-20-108
PROP 05-22-126

Parent/child health PREP 05-03-056
PROP 05-22-130

Professional standards and licensing
acupuncturists PROP 05-06-120

PERM 05-13-188
chiropractic quality assurance commission PREP 05-10-062

PROP 05-13-186
PROP 05-20-101
PROP 05-20-102
PERM 05-20-105

counselors EXPE 05-20-104
dental quality assurance commission PREP 05-09-001

PROP 05-23-097
denture technology PROP 05-17-048

PERM 05-23-101
dispensing opticians PREP 05-13-185
fees PROP 05-07-109

PERM 05-12-012
hearing and speech PREP 05-13-184

PROP 05-22-129
medical quality assurance commission PREP 05-01-097

EXPE 05-01-098
MISC 05-07-023
PERM 05-07-024
MISC 05-09-012
PERM 05-10-065
PROP 05-17-047
PROP 05-17-188
PREP 05-23-095

mental health counselors, marriage and family 
 therapists, and social workers PROP 05-22-128

midwives PERM 05-06-118
PROP 05-22-127

naturopathic physicians PREP 05-14-152
PREP 05-14-153
PREP 05-14-155

nursing education programs PERM 05-12-058
occupational therapists PROP 05-17-045

PROP 05-17-049
PROP 05-17-050
PROP 05-17-051
PERM 05-24-104
PERM 05-24-105
PERM 05-24-106
PERM 05-24-107

osteopathic physicians and surgeons PROP 05-17-046
pharmaceutical

precursor substance control PROP 05-19-113
pharmacy licensing PERM 05-07-108
physical therapists PROP 05-03-008

PERM 05-03-009
PERM 05-06-020
PERM 05-06-021
PERM 05-06-022
PERM 05-06-023
PERM 05-09-003
PERM 05-09-046
PREP 05-19-049

practical and registered nursing PROP 05-15-115
PROP 05-17-044
PERM 05-20-107
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
psychologists PROP 05-13-187
PERM 05-19-048
EXPE 05-23-098

radiological technologists PROP 05-17-186
PROP 05-17-187

sex offender treatment providers PERM 05-12-014
trauma rehabilitation services PREP 05-12-015
veterinarians, board PREP 05-24-112

PREP 05-24-113
PREP 05-24-114

vision care, consumer access to PREP 05-01-017
Public records officer MISC 05-15-118
Radiation

air emissions PROP 05-08-019
PERM 05-12-059
PREP 05-12-140

fees PROP 05-21-125
PROP 05-21-126
PERM 05-24-108
PERM 05-24-109

medical therapy PROP 05-19-053
PROP 05-24-115

radioactive waste PROP 05-17-189
PERM 05-21-128
PERM 05-23-113

Recreational water EXPE 05-03-057
PERM 05-09-004

Residential treatment facility PROP 05-10-063
PERM 05-15-157
PROP 05-19-052

Rules
agenda MISC 05-01-223

MISC 05-15-155
withdrawals PREP 05-01-222

PREP 05-09-035
PREP 05-10-095
PREP 05-11-108
PROP 05-13-051
PROP 05-13-085
PREP 05-17-042
PREP 05-17-043
PREP 05-22-123
PREP 05-23-094
PREP 05-24-110
PREP 05-24-111

Sewer systems
on-site systems PROP 05-02-082

PROP 05-09-002
PROP 05-11-109
PERM 05-15-119
PREP 05-17-117
EMER 05-19-047
PROP 05-21-123

Shellfish
fee schedule, commercial operations PROP 05-14-158

PERM 05-17-120
sanitary control PROP 05-21-124

Trauma/emergency medical services
definitions PERM 05-01-221
standards PREP 05-14-154

Vital statistics
human remains PREP 05-17-119

Water systems
public water supplies PROP 05-01-095

PREP 05-01-096
PERM 05-06-122

water works operator certification PROP 05-19-051
PERM 05-23-152

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Certificate of need

meetings MISC 05-19-039
MISC 05-22-030

Dental residency programs PREP 05-24-021
Eligibility EMER 05-10-083

PROP 05-14-151
PERM 05-17-132
PREP 05-23-036

Pharmacy and therapeutics committee MISC 05-03-015
Practice and procedure PREP 05-07-158

PROP 05-12-050

PROP 05-13-093
PERM 05-16-046

Public employees benefits board (PEBB)
meetings MISC 05-01-009

MISC 05-08-083
MISC 05-12-123
MISC 05-14-118
MISC 05-19-090
MISC 05-21-092
MISC 05-24-022

Public records officer MISC 05-17-021
MISC 05-24-023

Rules
agenda MISC 05-16-045
coordinator MISC 05-07-017

MISC 05-17-022
withdrawals PROP 05-02-060

Students with temporary visas PREP 05-10-082
PROP 05-13-105
EMER 05-13-106
PERM 05-17-078

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES AUTHORITY
Public records officer MISC 05-17-101
Signature on bonds, notes, and coupons EXPE 05-06-045

PERM 05-11-048

HIGHER EDUCATION CONSORTIUM
Leadership and management MISC 05-13-057
Meetings MISC 05-03-058

MISC 05-13-056

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
Admission standards for freshmen PREP 05-01-145

PROP 05-05-073
Advanced tuition payment EXPE 05-20-001

PERM 05-24-103
Foster care endowed scholarship program PREP 05-22-016
Meetings MISC 05-21-039
Public records officer MISC 05-14-006

MISC 05-17-062
Rules

withdrawals PROP 05-18-028

HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-165

MISC 05-04-023
Public records officer MISC 05-15-131
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-16-009

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 05-01-092

MISC 05-20-092
Public records officer MISC 05-21-130
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-21-131

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
Public records officer MISC 05-14-016

HOME CARE QUALITY AUTHORITY
Referral registry PROP 05-09-126

PERM 05-14-113
Safety training, individual providers PERM 05-01-158

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Advance deposit wagering PREP 05-11-113

PROP 05-16-073
PERM 05-19-015

Appeals PROP 05-01-211
PERM 05-05-049

Claiming PROP 05-03-028
PERM 05-07-063
PREP 05-23-172

Communications to and from grounds PROP 05-02-077
PERM 05-05-045

Controlled medication program PROP 05-04-086
PREP 05-07-035
PERM 05-07-067
EMER 05-07-068
EMER 05-09-096
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 05-14-139
PREP 05-15-140
EMER 05-17-085
PERM 05-17-123
PREP 05-23-023

Corruption and prohibited practices PREP 05-23-173
Drug and alcohol testing PROP 05-04-085

PERM 05-07-066
PREP 05-14-011
EMER 05-15-101
PREP 05-23-021

Entries, starts, declarations and scratches PREP 05-09-006
PREP 05-23-022

Fines and suspensions PROP 05-04-083
PERM 05-07-064

General rules
denial of admissions to grounds PROP 05-01-214

PERM 05-05-047
PERM 05-14-058

problem gambling information signs PREP 05-07-094
PROP 05-13-107
PERM 05-17-084

Grounds and employees, association PREP 05-14-069
Handicapping contests PREP 05-11-112

PROP 05-16-111
PERM 05-19-016

Interpretive/policy statement MISC 05-01-163
Jockeys, apprentices and agents PREP 05-09-007

PROP 05-13-109
PREP 05-23-169

Meetings MISC 05-21-084
MISC 05-21-132
MISC 05-24-072

Mutuels
generally PREP 05-23-170
parimutuel wagering pools PREP 05-15-027
updates PREP 05-23-006

Objections and protests PROP 05-01-213
PERM 05-05-044

Occupational permits and licenses PROP 05-02-078
PREP 05-05-011
PERM 05-05-043
PREP 05-07-093
PREP 05-21-021

Ownerships, trainers and employees PREP 05-09-008
PROP 05-13-108

Penalties PREP 05-23-024
Policy and interpretive statements MISC 05-11-066
Provisional owner’s licenses PREP 05-01-154

PROP 05-05-048
PERM 05-09-045

Public records officer MISC 05-14-010
Rules

withdrawals EXPE 05-02-052
PROP 05-16-105
PROP 05-16-106

Safety equipment PREP 05-23-168
Satellite locations PROP 05-01-212

PERM 05-05-042
Stewards PROP 05-04-084

PERM 05-07-065
Trainers PREP 05-23-168
Weights and equipment PREP 05-23-118

PREP 05-23-171

HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
Public hearings MISC 05-24-124

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-09-031

MISC 05-15-030
MISC 05-19-027

Public records officer MISC 05-20-045

HUNTING
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

HYDRAULIC APPEALS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS OFFICE)

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
Public records officer MISC 05-24-017

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-24-016
corrections EXPE 05-24-076

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Meetings MISC 05-01-153

MISC 05-16-030
MISC 05-22-002
MISC 05-22-003

Public records PREP 05-02-053
Public records officer MISC 05-14-057

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Agent to represent insurer PREP 05-22-115
Basic coverage policy (small group) PERM 05-02-074
Bulletin withdrawal MISC 05-07-090
Chiropractors

locum tenens PREP 05-22-113
Credit life, credit accident and health insurance PERM 05-02-076
Filing requirements PREP 05-22-112
Health carriers and health plans PERM 05-07-006
Licensing

continuing education PROP 05-03-110
EXPE 05-03-111
PERM 05-07-091
PERM 05-09-022

Medicare supplemental insurance PROP 05-13-182
PERM 05-17-019

Property and casualty statistical plans PREP 05-17-163
PROP 05-24-088

Public hearings MISC 05-23-051
Public records officer MISC 05-15-071
Rates PROP 05-18-092

PERM 05-22-061
Reinsurance contract PERM 05-02-075
Rules

agenda MISC 05-03-113
MISC 05-17-018

clarifications PREP 05-22-114
withdrawals PROP 05-06-054

PROP 05-11-056
Scoring PERM 05-02-026
Technical assistance advisory MISC 05-01-161

MISC 05-01-220
MISC 05-03-112
MISC 05-07-088
MISC 05-07-089
MISC 05-08-144
MISC 05-11-039
MISC 05-21-023
MISC 05-22-035
MISC 05-23-038

INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE, OFFICE OF THE
Aquatic lands enhancement account program
  (ALEA) PERM 05-01-030
Biodiversity council MISC 05-03-027

MISC 05-04-066
MISC 05-07-001
MISC 05-08-082
MISC 05-11-065
MISC 05-20-040
MISC 05-23-057

Governor’s forum on monitoring MISC 05-03-026
MISC 05-03-070
MISC 05-07-072
MISC 05-13-083
MISC 05-20-014
MISC 05-22-105

Grant programs
matching resources PREP 05-17-030
new and amended, rules PREP 05-17-031

Interagency committee for outdoor recreation
meetings MISC 05-01-005

MISC 05-02-021
MISC 05-03-069
MISC 05-06-028
MISC 05-10-030
MISC 05-11-004
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 05-13-011
MISC 05-14-034
MISC 05-18-007
MISC 05-18-029
MISC 05-20-020
MISC 05-22-001
MISC 05-23-005

Public records officer MISC 05-14-137
Rules

agenda MISC 05-03-099
MISC 05-16-024

withdrawals PROP 05-09-049
PROP 05-09-050

Salmon recovery funding board
meetings MISC 05-01-006

MISC 05-02-005
MISC 05-04-067
MISC 05-08-068
MISC 05-12-044
MISC 05-15-070
MISC 05-21-002
MISC 05-23-059
MISC 05-24-008

Watershed health and salmon recovery, governor’s 
 forum MISC 05-01-007

INTEREST RATES
(See inside front cover)

INVESTMENT BOARD, STATE
Meetings MISC 05-23-125
Public records officer MISC 05-17-162

JAIL INDUSTRIES BOARD
Meetings MISC 05-01-056
Public records officer MISC 05-14-009

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Documents, filing EXPE 05-16-100

PERM 05-23-069
Meetings MISC 05-01-072

MISC 05-13-005
MISC 05-13-006
MISC 05-19-081

Procedure, rules of PREP 05-09-057
PROP 05-13-124
PERM 05-19-073

Public records PERM 05-01-021
Public records officer MISC 05-14-021
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-022

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Abrasive blasting rules PREP 05-23-140
Agriculture

safety standards PERM 05-01-166
PREP 05-16-098
PROP 05-19-087

Anhydrous ammonia PREP 05-05-067
Apprenticeship

geographic expansion, program sponsors PROP 05-04-092
PERM 05-10-087

limited training agent PERM 05-04-093
training council MISC 05-22-087

MISC 05-23-155
Arsenic PERM 05-01-173
Asbestos PREP 05-21-088
Benzene PERM 05-01-172

EXPE 05-07-123
PERM 05-13-152

Boiler rules, board of
fees PREP 05-05-068

PROP 05-08-109
PERM 05-12-028

meetings MISC 05-19-064
MISC 05-22-086

rules
clarification PREP 05-05-069

PROP 05-16-095
PROP 05-19-066
PERM 05-22-092

Crime victims’ compensation program PROP 05-01-170

EMER 05-02-031
EMER 05-10-045
EXPE 05-12-114
EMER 05-14-112
PERM 05-16-096

Electrical advisory committee MISC 05-22-088
MISC 05-22-089
MISC 05-23-156

Electrical board MISC 05-07-129
Electrical safety standards, administration, and 

 installation PROP 05-06-063
PERM 05-10-024
PREP 05-13-146
PREP 05-14-141
PROP 05-17-167
PERM 05-22-025
PROP 05-24-085

Electrical workers PREP 05-03-092
EXPE 05-07-124
PERM 05-17-038

Elevator advisory committee MISC 05-15-041
Employer-worker reemployment incentives PERM 05-01-105

EXPE 05-11-059
PERM 05-17-040

Ethylene oxide PREP 05-03-091
PROP 05-10-076
PERM 05-17-168

Explosives PROP 05-01-171
PERM 05-08-110

Factory assembled structures
advisory board MISC 05-22-091
codes and standards PERM 05-01-102

PREP 05-16-097
EMER 05-17-039
PROP 05-19-088
PERM 05-23-002

Family care PREP 05-13-147
Fees PREP 05-05-066

PROP 05-08-111
PERM 05-12-032

Fire brigades PREP 05-12-112
PROP 05-19-085

Fire protection PREP 05-10-072
Fixed ladders and stairs PREP 05-24-083
Formaldehyde, rules relating to PROP 05-23-138
General occupational health standards PREP 05-09-061
Hazardous chemicals in laboratories PREP 05-12-029

PROP 05-21-089
Lead PREP 05-01-169
Manufactured homes PREP 05-13-148

PROP 05-20-067
PERM 05-24-020

Medical aid PREP 05-01-168
PROP 05-05-065
PERM 05-09-063
PREP 05-15-134
PROP 05-18-058
PERM 05-23-143

Minimum wage rate MISC 05-21-050
Motor vehicles, standards relating to PROP 05-08-112

PERM 05-16-099
PERM 05-17-059

Nonagricultural employment of minors PREP 05-19-083
OSHA

updates EXPE 05-23-144
Physical therapy PREP 05-01-167

PROP 05-05-064
PERM 05-09-062
EMER 05-10-075

Platforms PREP 05-17-104
Plumbers PROP 05-06-062

PERM 05-11-061
MISC 05-16-094

advisory board MISC 05-22-085
MISC 05-22-090
MISC 05-23-154

Policy and interpretive statements MISC 05-02-030
MISC 05-03-089
MISC 05-07-025
MISC 05-11-062
MISC 05-15-135
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 05-18-091
MISC 05-23-137

Portable ladders, safety requirements PREP 05-08-113
PROP 05-12-030
PERM 05-20-068

Practice and procedure EXPE 05-23-142
Prevailing wage advisory committee MISC 05-23-157
Prevailing wage rates MISC 05-04-076

MISC 05-11-009
MISC 05-12-056
MISC 05-16-075
MISC 05-19-043
MISC 05-19-065

Public records PROP 05-09-058
PERM 05-09-059
PERM 05-13-151

officer MISC 05-19-082
Respiratory hazards PERM 05-03-093
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-029
MISC 05-14-111
MISC 05-24-084

updated references EXPE 05-07-125
PERM 05-20-055

withdrawals PROP 05-01-035
PROP 05-01-053
PROP 05-03-088
PROP 05-05-070
PROP 05-06-058
PREP 05-09-060
PROP 05-14-129
PROP 05-23-160

Scaffolds PERM 05-01-054
Self insurance

default and financial watch PREP 05-23-141
general modifications PROP 05-23-146

Ship repairing, shipbuilding, and shipbreaking EXPE 05-13-153
PERM 05-19-086

Ski areas, explosives PREP 05-23-139
Temperature extremes PREP 05-24-018
Vocational rehabilitation PREP 05-18-057
WISHA

clarifications and updates PREP 05-10-074
PROP 05-23-145

Worker’s compensation
catastrophic injury, services PREP 05-12-113

PROP 05-22-084
classifications PREP 05-03-090

PROP 05-07-121
PERM 05-12-031
PREP 05-15-133
PROP 05-20-069
PERM 05-23-161

definitions PREP 05-10-073
payroll deduction rules PROP 05-13-150

PROP 05-14-140
PROP 05-20-070
PERM 05-24-019

physical therapy PREP 05-07-122
PROP 05-11-060
PERM 05-18-030
EMER 05-18-031

premium rates PREP 05-13-149
PROP 05-18-090
PROP 05-19-084
PERM 05-23-162

LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-24-055

LAND SURVEYORS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 
 2 RETIREMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC 05-01-103
MISC 05-05-031
MISC 05-13-088
MISC 05-23-158

LEGISLATIVE EVALUATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY 
 PROGRAM (LEAP) COMMITTEE

Public records officer MISC 05-18-008

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
Bail bond agents PROP 05-04-105

PERM 05-08-027
Brief adjudicative proceedings PERM 05-02-006

PREP 05-08-001
PROP 05-13-119
PERM 05-21-025
PERM 05-23-149
PERM 05-23-150

Cemeteries PREP 05-04-107
PROP 05-16-002

Collection agencies PREP 05-06-005
Cosmetologists, barbers, manicurists, and 

 estheticians PERM 05-04-012
PROP 05-13-114
PERM 05-17-020
PROP 05-21-106
PROP 05-23-165

Driver training schools PREP 05-07-128
PROP 05-11-099
PERM 05-16-061

Drivers’ licenses and identicards PROP 05-12-117
PERM 05-15-064

Engineers and land surveyors PROP 05-07-142
PREP 05-17-052
PERM 05-17-053

Funeral directors and embalmers PREP 05-04-106
PREP 05-15-121
PROP 05-15-122
PROP 05-16-003
PERM 05-20-076

Geologists PERM 05-01-174
MISC 05-04-032
PREP 05-17-063
PREP 05-17-064
PROP 05-24-031

Interpretive statements MISC 05-04-013
Landscape architects PROP 05-01-094

PERM 05-04-050
PREP 05-09-017
PREP 05-11-012
PROP 05-13-026
PERM 05-17-004

Manufactured homes
certificate of title PERM 05-01-209

Master licenses PERM 05-05-029
EXPE 05-24-093

Motor vehicles
certificates of title PROP 05-01-226

PROP 05-03-106
PERM 05-07-152
PREP 05-10-067
PREP 05-10-077
PREP 05-11-104
PREP 05-11-105
EXPE 05-13-099
PERM 05-14-092
PERM 05-18-002
PROP 05-18-096
PERM 05-23-135

dealers and manufacturers PREP 05-07-044
PREP 05-07-071
PREP 05-08-004
PROP 05-13-120
PERM 05-23-088

interstate and intransit permits PREP 05-19-023
licenses PERM 05-01-001

PERM 05-01-002
PERM 05-01-003
PROP 05-03-105
PERM 05-07-151
EXPE 05-08-096
PERM 05-13-118
PREP 05-13-181
PREP 05-19-089
PREP 05-21-134
PROP 05-23-018

Notaries public PROP 05-09-028
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 05-12-047
PREP 05-15-120

On-site wastewater treatment
fees for designers and inspectors PREP 05-01-143
reciprocity PERM 05-01-048

Private security guards PROP 05-06-004
PERM 05-09-036
PROP 05-22-014
PERM 05-24-121

Public records officer MISC 05-17-092
Real estate

appraisers PROP 05-02-095
PERM 05-05-097
PREP 05-23-148

brokers and salespersons PROP 05-02-095
PREP 05-03-041
PROP 05-09-038
PERM 05-12-057

commission MISC 05-20-024
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-058
MISC 05-12-121

withdrawals PROP 05-02-069A
PREP 05-03-059
PROP 05-08-106
PREP 05-12-124
PROP 05-22-111
PROP 05-23-164

Snowmobiles PERM 05-01-090
Special license plates

Help Kids Speak PERM 05-01-210
Vessels

dealer registration PREP 05-07-070
registration and titles PREP 05-17-170

PROP 05-22-034
PROP 05-23-018

Wreckers PROP 05-01-227
PERM 05-14-093

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Definitions PROP 05-12-141

PROP 05-13-111
PERM 05-22-022

Licenses
application process PERM 05-07-012
contested applications PERM 05-07-011

Public records officer MISC 05-17-069
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-04-071

LOTTERY COMMISSION
Debts owed to the state PREP 05-08-066

PROP 05-12-009
PROP 05-17-152

General lottery rules PREP 05-01-084
Instant games

games commencing at 100 PREP 05-01-082
general rules PREP 05-01-083

PROP 05-04-079
PROP 05-08-054
PERM 05-11-049

Lotto 6 of 49 PREP 05-01-080
EMER 05-04-010
PROP 05-04-081
PROP 05-08-095
EMER 05-11-069
PERM 05-12-005

Lotto Plus EXPE 05-03-060
PROP 05-16-069
PROP 05-17-095

Lucky for Life EXPE 05-05-059
PROP 05-17-096

Meetings MISC 05-03-023
MISC 05-08-023
MISC 05-09-066
MISC 05-10-001
MISC 05-20-016

Mega Million PREP 05-06-026
PROP 05-08-100
PERM 05-11-050

Public records officer MISC 05-15-042
Quinto PREP 05-01-081

EMER 05-04-019
PROP 05-04-080
PERM 05-07-100

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-149

MISC 05-23-122
Public records officer MISC 05-14-042
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-041

MANUFACTURED HOMES
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-14-023

MISC 05-23-090
MISC 05-24-003

Policy statements MISC 05-21-042
MISC 05-21-043
MISC 05-21-044
MISC 05-21-045
MISC 05-21-046
MISC 05-21-047
MISC 05-21-048
MISC 05-21-049

Public records officer MISC 05-14-065
Rules

clarifications EXPE 05-14-051

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

MEDICAL CARE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT
Public records officer MISC 05-14-048

MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE 
OF

Public records officer MISC 05-17-072
Rules

agenda MISC 05-04-001

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aquatic lands PREP 05-06-098

PROP 05-11-067
PREP 05-14-115
PROP 05-16-112
PROP 05-17-183
PERM 05-23-033
EXPE 05-23-177

Forest protection zones
King County PREP 05-19-147
Kitsap County PREP 05-19-148
Pierce County PREP 05-19-145
Whatcom County PREP 05-19-146

Meetings MISC 05-01-023
MISC 05-13-090
MISC 05-15-028
MISC 05-24-014

Public records officer MISC 05-14-018
Revenue management cost account PREP 05-14-114

PROP 05-17-184
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-024
MISC 05-14-144

coordinator MISC 05-04-009
withdrawals PROP 05-24-011

SEPA policy and procedures PREP 05-23-176
Stray logs PERM 05-01-116
Surveys

monuments, removal or destruction PREP 05-02-073
PROP 05-08-067

standards PREP 05-02-073
PROP 05-08-067
PERM 05-13-104
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Rules

clarifications PROP 05-10-098
PERM 05-16-006

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-077
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-24-006
Student conduct code PREP 05-01-107

PROP 05-06-029
PERM 05-10-052

OUTDOOR RECREATION, INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR
(See INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE, OFFICE OF THE)

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
Background checks PREP 05-16-129
Boat operator education program PREP 05-16-087

PROP 05-20-073
PERM 05-23-128

Meetings MISC 05-01-085
MISC 05-01-108

Naming parks and facilities PREP 05-22-119
Nonmarine edible plants and edible fruiting
  bodies PREP 05-06-125

PROP 05-10-071
PROP 05-11-114
PERM 05-17-105

Ocean beaches PERM 05-01-068
Public records officer MISC 05-17-067

MISC 05-17-114
Public use of state park areas PERM 05-01-069
Rules

annual review PREP 05-13-044
PROP 05-20-072
PERM 05-24-030

withdrawals PROP 05-10-066
SEPA PREP 05-10-070

PENINSULA COLLEGE
Housing, college PREP 05-07-015

PROP 05-11-041
PERM 05-14-142

Meetings MISC 05-02-079
MISC 05-14-015
MISC 05-21-136

Public records officer MISC 05-14-014

PENSION POLICY, SELECT COMMITTEE ON
Meetings MISC 05-14-064

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
Director’s meetings MISC 05-04-041

MISC 05-24-126
PERM 05-24-126

General government
allocation reviews PERM 05-04-043
classification PROP 05-01-243

Higher education
allocation appeals PERM 05-04-042
classification PROP 05-01-241

Personnel resources board
affirmative action PERM 05-01-197
appeals and hearings PERM 05-01-190

PERM 05-01-191
PROP 05-09-113
PERM 05-12-087
EMER 05-16-067
PROP 05-16-092
PERM 05-19-011
PROP 05-24-132
PROP 05-24-133
PROP 05-24-134

appointment and reemployment PERM 05-01-192
PERM 05-01-199

PERM 05-01-206
PROP 05-08-126
PROP 05-08-130
PROP 05-09-101
PROP 05-09-107
PROP 05-09-111
PROP 05-09-114
PROP 05-09-115
PROP 05-09-116
PERM 05-12-076
PERM 05-12-089
PERM 05-12-094
PERM 05-12-095
PERM 05-12-097
PROP 05-16-090
PERM 05-19-009

classification PERM 05-01-201
PROP 05-09-105
PERM 05-12-088

combined fund drive PROP 05-01-240
PROP 05-01-245
PERM 05-08-132
PERM 05-08-133

compensation PERM 05-01-205
PROP 05-12-125
PERM 05-16-041
PROP 05-18-077
PROP 05-18-078
PROP 05-18-083
PROP 05-19-144
PERM 05-21-056
PERM 05-21-061

definitions PERM 05-01-204
PROP 05-01-244
PERM 05-08-134
PROP 05-09-118
PROP 05-09-119
PROP 05-09-120
PERM 05-12-091
PERM 05-12-092
PERM 05-12-093
PROP 05-16-036
PERM 05-19-006

director’s review PERM 05-01-182
PERM 05-01-183
PROP 05-09-106
PERM 05-12-082
EMER 05-16-067
PROP 05-16-092
PERM 05-19-011
PROP 05-24-128
PROP 05-24-129

discipline PROP 05-09-103
PERM 05-12-079

employee business units PERM 05-01-185
PERM 05-01-186
PERM 05-01-193
PROP 05-16-038
PROP 05-16-040
PERM 05-19-003
PERM 05-19-010

employee training and development PERM 05-01-195
general provisions PERM 05-01-203

PROP 05-09-103
holidays and leave PERM 05-16-044

PROP 05-18-076
PROP 05-18-079
PROP 05-18-081
PROP 05-18-083
PERM 05-21-055
PERM 05-21-057
PERM 05-21-059

layoff and separation PERM 05-01-184
PERM 05-01-189
PROP 05-01-242
PROP 05-08-127
PROP 05-08-128
PROP 05-08-129
PERM 05-08-135
PROP 05-09-102
PROP 05-09-110
PERM 05-12-073
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PERM 05-12-074
PERM 05-12-075
PERM 05-12-078
PERM 05-12-084
PERM 05-12-085
PROP 05-12-126
PROP 05-16-037
PROP 05-16-039
PERM 05-16-042
PROP 05-16-089
PROP 05-16-091
PROP 05-18-080
PERM 05-19-004
PERM 05-19-005
PERM 05-19-007
PERM 05-19-008
PROP 05-24-128

leave PROP 05-01-246
PROP 05-01-247
PROP 05-01-248
PROP 05-01-249
PROP 05-01-250
PERM 05-08-136
PERM 05-08-137
PERM 05-08-138
PERM 05-08-139
PERM 05-08-140
PROP 05-09-104
PROP 05-09-108
PROP 05-09-112
PROP 05-09-117
PERM 05-12-080
PERM 05-12-081
PERM 05-12-086
PERM 05-12-090
PROP 05-12-128
PERM 05-21-058

management service employees PROP 05-04-087
PROP 05-04-088
PROP 05-04-089
PROP 05-04-090
PROP 05-04-091
PERM 05-12-068
PERM 05-12-069
PERM 05-12-070
PERM 05-12-071
PERM 05-12-072
EMER 05-16-068
PROP 05-18-074
PROP 05-18-082
PERM 05-21-053
PERM 05-21-060
PROP 05-24-135

performance management PERM 05-01-194
PERM 05-12-096

personnel files PERM 05-01-198
public records PERM 05-01-202

PROP 05-24-130
reasonable accommodation PERM 05-01-196
recruitment, assessment, and certification PERM 05-01-187

PERM 05-01-188
PERM 05-01-200
PROP 05-08-131
PROP 05-09-109
PERM 05-12-077
PERM 05-12-083
PROP 05-12-127
PERM 05-16-043
PROP 05-18-075
PROP 05-18-083
PERM 05-21-054
PROP 05-24-128
PROP 05-24-131

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-24-127
withdrawals PROP 05-01-238

PROP 05-01-239
PROP 05-02-061
PROP 05-02-062
PROP 05-08-125
PROP 05-09-053
PROP 05-09-054

PROP 05-12-065
PROP 05-12-098
PROP 05-12-099
PROP 05-21-010

Title 251 WAC, repeal PROP 05-09-099
PERM 05-12-067

Title 356 WAC, repeal PROP 05-09-100
PERM 05-12-066

PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD
Public records officer MISC 05-14-020

PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-034

MISC 05-06-047
MISC 05-07-146
MISC 05-07-147
MISC 05-10-058

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
Annual tariff and rates

Grays Harbor pilotage district PROP 05-10-069
PERM 05-14-029

Puget Sound pilotage district PROP 05-08-063
PERM 05-12-055

Licenses
qualifications and procedures PREP 05-04-094

PROP 05-14-110
PERM 05-18-021

Limitations on new pilots PERM 05-04-028
Meetings MISC 05-06-048

MISC 05-19-057
Workshops and committee meetings MISC 05-06-061

PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS BOARD)

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY
Public records officer MISC 05-14-012
Underground storage tanks community assistance 

 program PREP 05-11-063
PROP 05-15-109
PERM 05-19-080

PRISONS AND PRISONERS
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROPERTY TAX
(See REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Affiliated entities and contribution limits PREP 05-04-037
Doing business in Washington, definition PERM 05-04-039
Electioneering communications PREP 05-24-061
Enforcement hearing (adjudicative procedure)
  rules PREP 05-01-027

PROP 05-01-028
PERM 05-04-038
PROP 05-06-068
PERM 05-11-001

Forms
campaign financing reporting, contributions EXPE 05-01-139

PERM 05-06-070
PREP 05-24-005

lobbying reports, elected officials and
  legislators EXPE 05-01-139

PREP 05-02-008
PROP 05-06-069
PERM 05-11-002

I-134, changes relating to PREP 05-19-077
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 05-23-039
PROP 05-24-060

Meetings MISC 05-01-049
MISC 05-24-004

Public records officer MISC 05-14-004
MISC 05-17-060

Rules
agenda MISC 05-04-069

MISC 05-15-001
coordinator MISC 05-14-005

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-01-070
Public records officer MISC 05-17-070

MISC 05-23-001

PUBLIC HEALTH BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Board of education, member elections PREP 05-10-028

EMER 05-14-033
PROP 05-18-061
PERM 05-22-007

Complaint resolution procedure PREP 05-01-175
PROP 05-06-066
PERM 05-19-033

Driver education PREP 05-11-055
Educational service districts PREP 05-07-002

PROP 05-11-030
PERM 05-17-177

Finance
categorical apportionment PREP 05-10-047

EXPE 05-10-060
EXPE 05-10-061
PREP 05-10-097
PROP 05-13-094
PROP 05-13-097
PERM 05-15-126
PERM 05-15-127
PERM 05-19-139

general apportionment PREP 05-06-065
PROP 05-09-088
PREP 05-10-048
PROP 05-13-096
PREP 05-13-098
PERM 05-13-154
PROP 05-17-174
PERM 05-19-138
PERM 05-19-140
PERM 05-22-008

maintenance and operation levies PREP 05-04-044
EMER 05-19-136

school district budgeting PREP 05-08-028
PROP 05-12-035
PERM 05-17-178

shared leave PREP 05-06-027
PROP 05-10-081
PERM 05-17-176

sick leave PROP 05-10-080
PERM 05-17-175

special allocations, instructions, and
  requirements PREP 05-08-029

PROP 05-13-095
PREP 05-17-109
PERM 05-17-179
PROP 05-21-082

Highly capable students, special services PREP 05-19-137
Public records officer MISC 05-18-015
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-03-012
Running start PREP 05-22-102
Transportation

replacement and depreciation allocation PREP 05-10-027
PROP 05-15-128
PERM 05-19-072

school buses, specifications PREP 05-15-125

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
Accountancy, board of MISC 05-15-029
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 05-14-002
Agriculture, department of MISC 05-17-112
Archaeology and historic preservation, department
  of MISC 05-16-018
Arts commission MISC 05-17-081
Attorney general MISC 05-17-023
Auditor, state MISC 05-18-020
Big Bend Community College MISC 05-14-038
Blind, department of services for the MISC 05-14-096
Blind, Washington State School for the MISC 05-15-132
Cascadia Community College MISC 05-14-055
Central Washington University MISC 05-14-134
Clover Park Technical College MISC 05-15-074
Code reviser’s office MISC 05-21-069
Columbia River Gorge commission MISC 05-16-011
Community, trade, and economic development, 

 department of MISC 05-17-071
Community and technical colleges, state board
  for MISC 05-15-086

MISC 05-18-043
Corrections, department of MISC 05-17-126
County road administration board MISC 05-15-034
Deaf, Washington School for the MISC 05-14-039
Ecology, department of MISC 05-16-004
Education, state board of MISC 05-15-019
Employment relations commission, public MISC 05-17-070

MISC 05-23-001
Employment security department MISC 05-17-165
Evergreen State College, The MISC 05-14-026
Financial institutions, department of MISC 05-16-047

MISC 05-17-091
Financial management, office of MISC 05-14-094
Fish and wildlife, department of MISC 05-18-050
Forest practices board MISC 05-14-068
Gambling commission MISC 05-17-061
General administration, department of MISC 05-14-045
Health, department of MISC 05-15-118
Health care authority MISC 05-17-021

MISC 05-24-023
Health care facilities authority MISC 05-17-101
Higher education coordinating board MISC 05-14-006

MISC 05-17-062
Highline Community College MISC 05-15-131
Hispanic affairs, commission on MISC 05-21-130
Historical society, Washington state MISC 05-14-016
Horse racing commission MISC 05-14-010
Human rights commission MISC 05-20-045
Indeterminate sentence review board MISC 05-24-017
Information services, department of MISC 05-14-057
Insurance commissioner, office of the MISC 05-15-071
Investment board, state MISC 05-17-162
Jail industries board MISC 05-14-009
Judicial conduct, commission on MISC 05-14-021
Labor and industries, department of MISC 05-19-082
Legislative evaluation and accountability 

 program (LEAP) committee MISC 05-18-008
Licensing, department of MISC 05-17-092
Liquor control board MISC 05-17-069
Lottery commission MISC 05-15-042
Lower Columbia College MISC 05-14-042
Marine employees’ commission MISC 05-14-065
Military department MISC 05-14-048
Minority and women’s business enterprises, office
  of MISC 05-17-072
Natural resources, department of MISC 05-14-018
Parks and recreation commission MISC 05-17-067

MISC 05-17-114
Peninsula College MISC 05-14-014
Personnel appeals board MISC 05-14-020
Pollution liability insurance agency MISC 05-14-012
Public disclosure commission MISC 05-14-004

MISC 05-17-060
Public instruction, superintendent of MISC 05-18-015
Puget Sound action team MISC 05-14-008
Retirement systems, department of MISC 05-15-044
Revenue, department of MISC 05-17-111
Salaries for elected officials, citizens’ 

 commission on MISC 05-14-053
Secretary of state MISC 05-17-185
Sentencing guidelines commission MISC 05-17-115
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Shoreline Community College MISC 05-15-068
Social and health services, department of MISC 05-17-190
South Puget Sound Community College MISC 05-14-054
Southwest clean air agency MISC 05-14-043
Tacoma Community College MISC 05-14-067
Tax appeals, board of MISC 05-17-087
Traffic safety commission MISC 05-17-058
Transportation, department of MISC 05-14-108
Transportation improvement board MISC 05-17-080

MISC 05-19-036
Treasurer’s office MISC 05-17-125
University of Washington MISC 05-14-017

MISC 05-20-004
Veteran’s affairs, department of MISC 05-17-068
Walla Walla Community College MISC 05-14-066

MISC 05-16-035
Washington state patrol MISC 05-15-129
Washington State University MISC 05-15-039
Western Washington growth management hearings
  board MISC 05-15-088
Western Washington University MISC 05-14-025
Whatcom Community College MISC 05-17-151
Workforce training and education coordinating
  board MISC 05-14-003
Yakima regional clean air authority MISC 05-18-049
Yakima Valley Community College MISC 05-15-160

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND ACTION TEAM
Public records officer MISC 05-14-008
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-007

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Asbestos PERM 05-01-141
Civil penalties PROP 05-16-070

PERM 05-20-022
Compliance tests PROP 05-22-106
Fees PROP 05-11-068

PERM 05-14-027
Meetings MISC 05-01-106

MISC 05-20-041
MISC 05-23-111
MISC 05-24-073

New source review program PROP 05-16-071
PROP 05-20-042
PERM 05-23-117

Rules
unnecessary rules, repeal PROP 05-03-102

PERM 05-06-050
withdrawals PROP 05-23-056

Solid fuel burning devices PROP 05-16-072
PERM 05-20-023

QUARTERLY REPORTS
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-152

MISC 05-21-129
MISC 05-23-167

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Additional service credit PREP 05-12-020
Beneficiaries, designation of PROP 05-08-030

PERM 05-12-041
Benefit options, generally PROP 05-20-061

PERM 05-23-062
Deferred compensation PREP 05-16-053

PROP 05-19-074
PREP 05-22-062
PERM 05-22-109

Definitions PREP 05-07-030
PROP 05-11-019
PERM 05-15-045

Employee retirement benefits board MISC 05-23-053

Excess compensation PROP 05-08-034
PERM 05-12-107

Interruptive military service credit PREP 05-12-018
LEOFF

disability benefits, plan 2 PREP 05-13-047
emergency medical technicians, eligibility PREP 05-13-048
retire and reenter employment, plan 2 PREP 05-13-046

PROP 05-24-049
survivor benefit options, plan 1 PREP 05-13-049

PREP 05-13-050
EMER 05-13-080
PROP 05-19-076
EMER 05-20-002
PERM 05-22-110

Minor beneficiaries PREP 05-07-040
Plan 3, defined contribution plans PREP 05-04-011

PREP 05-20-059
PREP 05-20-060
PROP 05-21-064
PROP 05-24-047
PROP 05-24-048
PERM 05-24-050

Property division in dissolution disorders PREP 05-12-034
Public employees’ retirement system

clarifications and updates PREP 05-06-040
compensation adjustment for elected officials PROP 05-09-056

PERM 05-12-109
disability benefits PROP 05-08-032

PERM 05-12-106
substitute employees PREP 05-17-148
TRS and PERS concurrent employment PERM 05-03-001

Public records officer MISC 05-15-044
Public safety employees’ retirement system PREP 05-12-019
Retire/rehire provisions PROP 05-08-033

PERM 05-12-043
Rules

agenda MISC 05-01-100
MISC 05-13-081

School employee’s retirement system
clarifications and updates PREP 05-06-041

PROP 05-19-075
PERM 05-22-108

disability benefits PROP 05-16-078
PERM 05-19-014

substitute employees PREP 05-17-148
Service credit PROP 05-10-009

PERM 05-13-045
Teachers’ retirement system

clarifications and updates PROP 05-08-031
PROP 05-09-055
PERM 05-12-042
PERM 05-12-108

school year PERM 05-03-006
substitute employees PREP 05-17-148
survivor benefits PREP 05-15-067

PROP 05-18-047
PERM 05-21-051

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
County boards of equalization PREP 05-20-057
Estate and Transfer Tax Reform Act PREP 05-20-058

PROP 05-24-053
Excise tax

agricultural burning EMER 05-22-053
PREP 05-24-118

alternative energy, tax exemption PERM 05-02-036
annual reports for the tax adjustments EMER 05-03-016

EMER 05-11-020
PREP 05-22-116

annual surveys for tax adjustments EMER 05-03-017
PREP 05-09-121

appeals, small claims, and settlements PREP 05-07-156
PROP 05-15-025
PERM 05-20-036

bad debt and credit losses PERM 05-04-048
EXPE 05-20-039

brokered natural gas, use tax PREP 05-16-025
carbonated beverage syrup PERM 05-02-009
cigarettes PERM 05-02-035

EMER 05-20-038
commute trip reduction incentives PREP 05-08-118

PROP 05-19-028
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
direct mail, delivery costs EMER 05-14-091
EMER 05-22-052

doing business inside and outside the state PREP 05-06-124
PROP 05-20-078
PERM 05-24-054

duplicating activities and mailing bureaus PERM 05-03-053
farming, tangible personal property EMER 05-14-105
freight and delivery charges PERM 05-02-039
health care facilities PROP 05-06-019

PERM 05-14-090
high technology businesses, tax incentives PREP 05-05-062
laundry

self-service and coin-operated EMER 05-14-103
EXPE 05-15-084
PERM 05-20-018

transient accommodations EMER 05-14-088
EMER 05-22-050

manufacturing and research/development 
 activities in rural counties PREP 05-05-061

manufacturing and research/development
  facilities PERM 05-01-079
nonresidents, vehicle sales to PROP 05-06-018

PERM 05-14-086
payments, procedures PROP 05-17-001

PERM 05-22-095
printing industry PERM 05-03-052

EXPE 05-23-105
promotional material, use tax PERM 05-03-051
public utility tax

public service and transportation businesses PREP 05-15-085
refunds PREP 05-12-137

PROP 05-20-017
sales to and by the USA PERM 05-03-002
successors, quitting business PROP 05-09-032

PERM 05-14-107
tangible personal property

sales PREP 05-11-096
PROP 05-16-128

services on PREP 05-12-138
telephone program EXPE 05-13-163

EMER 05-13-164
PERM 05-18-017

tires
fee, new replacement vehicle tires EMER 05-14-089

PREP 05-21-006
EMER 05-22-051

tobacco products EMER 05-20-037
warranties or maintenance agreements EMER 05-14-104

PREP 05-21-081
EMER 05-22-005

Forest land and timber PERM 05-02-037
PERM 05-02-040
PREP 05-06-059
PERM 05-08-070
PROP 05-11-052
PERM 05-14-087
PREP 05-18-084
PREP 05-18-085
PROP 05-22-063
PROP 05-22-064
PROP 05-22-065

Intercounty utilities and transportation
  companies EXPE 05-24-027
Interpretive statements MISC 05-01-010

MISC 05-01-011
MISC 05-01-050
MISC 05-02-070
MISC 05-02-071
MISC 05-02-072
MISC 05-04-045
MISC 05-04-046
MISC 05-05-007
MISC 05-05-060
MISC 05-06-060
MISC 05-10-003
MISC 05-12-040
MISC 05-12-118
MISC 05-13-165
MISC 05-14-050
MISC 05-14-085
MISC 05-15-124
MISC 05-16-058

MISC 05-19-026
MISC 05-19-079

Leasehold excise tax EXPE 05-18-011
PERM 05-23-092

Open space taxation PERM 05-01-051
PERM 05-01-052
EXPE 05-19-037
EXPE 05-20-056
PERM 05-24-028
PERM 05-24-119

Property tax
assessments and assessors PERM 05-02-010

PERM 05-02-034
PREP 05-06-017
PROP 05-11-007
PERM 05-14-106

Indian tribes, exemptions EMER 05-04-047
PROP 05-05-063
PROP 05-12-101
EMER 05-12-102
PERM 05-18-010

levies, rates, and limits EXPE 05-21-062
refunds EXPE 05-17-150

PERM 05-22-096
Public records officer MISC 05-17-111
Real estate excise tax PREP 05-12-100

PROP 05-17-025
PROP 05-17-041
PERM 05-23-093

Real property appraisers PERM 05-02-038
Rules

agenda MISC 05-02-097
MISC 05-14-169

RULES COORDINATORS
Archaeology and historic preservation, department
  of MISC 05-16-017
Bellevue Community College MISC 05-15-037
Big Bend Community College MISC 05-14-037
Child abuse and neglect, Washington council for 

 the prevention of MISC 05-24-099
Columbia River Gorge commission MISC 05-16-010
Criminal justice training commission MISC 05-16-060
Deaf, Washington School for the MISC 05-14-040
Environmental hearings office MISC 05-08-057
Executive ethics board MISC 05-12-045
Health care authority MISC 05-07-017

MISC 05-17-022
Highline Community College MISC 05-16-009
Hispanic affairs, commission on MISC 05-21-131
Indeterminate sentence review board MISC 05-24-016
Judicial conduct, commission on MISC 05-14-022
Liquor control board MISC 05-04-071
Lower Columbia College MISC 05-14-041
Olympic College MISC 05-24-006
Personnel, department of MISC 05-24-127
Public disclosure commission MISC 05-14-005
Public instruction, superintendent of MISC 05-03-012
Puget Sound action team MISC 05-14-007
Salaries for elected officials, citizens’ 

 commission on MISC 05-14-052
Shoreline Community College MISC 05-02-054
Skagit Valley College MISC 05-17-110
Southwest clean air agency MISC 05-14-044
Tacoma Community College MISC 05-14-047
Tax appeals, board of MISC 05-17-086
Transportation improvement board MISC 05-19-035
Treasurer’s office MISC 05-17-124
University of Washington MISC 05-20-003
Walla Walla Community College MISC 05-04-035
Western Washington growth management hearings
  board MISC 05-15-089
Whatcom Community College MISC 05-17-056
Yakima regional clean air authority MISC 05-18-048
(See Issue 05-01 for complete list designated as 

 of 12/27/2004)

SALARIES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS, WASHINGTON 
 CITIZENS’ COMMISSION ON

Meetings MISC 05-01-162
MISC 05-02-069

Public records
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
availability, location and hours EXPE 05-22-059
officer MISC 05-14-053

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-14-052

SCHOOLS
(See EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-04-060

MISC 05-23-009

SECRETARY OF STATE
Address confidentiality program PROP 05-02-001

PERM 05-13-059
Archives

digital PREP 05-20-115
disclosure, records 75 years old PREP 05-20-116

Elections
absentee ballots PREP 05-07-014
administrators PROP 05-01-207

PERM 05-06-036
challenge of voter’s registration EMER 05-08-098

PREP 05-10-034
PROP 05-14-164
PERM 05-17-094

declaration of candidacy and filing procedures EMER 05-14-165
EMER 05-15-158

Help America Vote Act PROP 05-01-208
PERM 05-06-035

legislation passed by 2005 legislature PREP 05-11-111
PROP 05-14-172
PERM 05-17-145
PREP 05-18-059
PROP 05-22-015

local government grant program PREP 05-03-076
paper trail, voter verified PREP 05-14-166

PROP 05-19-143
PERM 05-24-040

pick-a-party primary EMER 05-16-012
primaries, top-two system PREP 05-11-100

EMER 05-11-101
PROP 05-14-171

provisional ballots PREP 05-07-013
EMER 05-13-058

statewide voter registration list
reimbursement for development costs PREP 05-05-032

voter registration database, statewide PREP 05-14-167
PROP 05-19-063
PERM 05-24-039

voting systems EMER 05-05-033
PROP 05-05-034
EMER 05-14-170
PERM 05-18-022
EMER 05-21-135
EMER 05-21-138

Flag, state flag contract EMER 05-06-001
EXPE 05-10-033
PERM 05-15-018

Initiatives and referenda
filing PREP 05-06-002

PROP 05-09-047
PERM 05-12-116

signature verification EMER 05-21-137
Public records officer MISC 05-17-185
Rules

corrections MISC 05-08-065
withdrawals PROP 05-14-130

EMER 05-15-102
PREP 05-15-103
PROP 05-15-104
PROP 05-18-027

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
Public records officer MISC 05-17-115

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-06-015

MISC 05-06-016
MISC 05-07-027
MISC 05-07-029
MISC 05-07-073

MISC 05-08-025
MISC 05-13-055
MISC 05-13-089
MISC 05-14-109
MISC 05-17-127
MISC 05-18-006
MISC 05-18-042
MISC 05-19-034
MISC 05-21-012
MISC 05-23-019

Public records officer MISC 05-15-068
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-02-054

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-148

MISC 05-05-028
MISC 05-06-049
MISC 05-11-097
MISC 05-12-024
MISC 05-12-122

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-17-110

Student grievances PREP 05-10-101
PROP 05-17-166
PERM 05-24-059

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Aging and adult services

adult family home advisory committee MISC 05-11-014
MISC 05-14-071

adult family home licensing PROP 05-04-058
PERM 05-07-137
PROP 05-13-126
PERM 05-17-158

boarding home advisory board MISC 05-11-013
boarding homes PREP 05-10-085

PROP 05-20-079
community residential services and support MISC 05-05-077

PREP 05-07-132
PROP 05-07-136
MISC 05-07-138
PERM 05-10-086
PREP 05-16-079

comprehensive assessment reporting evaluation 
 tool (CARE) PROP 05-03-096

PERM 05-11-082
home and community services PERM 05-02-064

PREP 05-13-127
PREP 05-14-073
PREP 05-16-079

long-term care services PREP 05-01-128
PREP 05-06-082
PREP 05-06-083
PROP 05-15-146
PREP 05-16-079
PREP 05-16-080
EMER 05-18-001
PERM 05-19-045
PROP 05-19-127
PROP 05-20-080
PROP 05-21-099
PROP 05-23-029
PERM 05-24-091

Medicaid rates for contracted home and community 
 residential services EMER 05-14-078

EMER 05-22-043
Medicare-Medicaid integration program
  (MMIP) EMER 05-14-074

PROP 05-16-084
new freedom waiver PREP 05-05-080
nursing facility Medicaid payment system MISC 05-11-106

MISC 05-13-180
Alcohol and substance abuse PREP 05-02-065

MISC 05-17-142
PREP 05-17-191
MISC 05-18-063

Assistance programs
applications PROP 05-18-067

PREP 05-23-110
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
assistance units PERM 05-02-017
PROP 05-15-079
PREP 05-20-084

benefit error PROP 05-05-081
PERM 05-08-124

benefit issuance PERM 05-02-015
PREP 05-07-130
PROP 05-13-171
PERM 05-17-089

certification periods PERM 05-01-126
PREP 05-05-079
PROP 05-16-126
PERM 05-19-031
EMER 05-19-032

change of circumstance PROP 05-06-088
PROP 05-06-089
PROP 05-08-120
PERM 05-09-020
PERM 05-09-021
PERM 05-11-074
EMER 05-14-077
EMER 05-15-081
PREP 05-21-095
EMER 05-22-040

child care centers, minimum licensing
  requirements PREP 05-07-131
citizenship/alien status PROP 05-12-134

PERM 05-16-055
eligibility PREP 05-08-091

EMER 05-18-035
emergency assistance for medical needs PREP 05-18-062

EMER 05-22-066
PROP 05-22-067

felons PROP 05-17-194
PERM 05-21-100

food assistance PERM 05-02-016
PROP 05-05-081
PROP 05-06-085
PREP 05-08-090
PERM 05-09-087
PREP 05-12-131
PROP 05-14-098
PROP 05-15-147
PROP 05-16-054
PROP 05-16-108
PROP 05-16-110
PROP 05-18-065
PROP 05-18-066
PROP 05-18-067
PERM 05-19-060
PERM 05-19-061
EMER 05-20-047
PROP 05-20-053
PERM 05-21-101
PERM 05-22-075
PROP 05-22-100
PREP 05-23-011
PERM 05-23-028
PERM 05-23-081

fraud PROP 05-20-054
PERM 05-23-082

income PROP 05-01-073
PERM 05-03-078
EMER 05-03-079
PERM 05-05-025
PROP 05-07-133
PERM 05-13-029
PROP 05-13-169
PERM 05-16-109
PERM 05-19-062
PROP 05-20-052
PREP 05-21-094
PERM 05-21-101
PREP 05-22-069

interview requirements PREP 05-18-032
PROP 05-23-108

ongoing additional requirements PROP 05-15-078
PERM 05-19-059

program summary PROP 05-09-083
PREP 05-13-136
PREP 05-21-095

SSI-related medical EMER 05-05-088

EMER 05-13-074
PROP 05-19-126
EMER 05-21-026

standards for payment PERM 05-01-074
EMER 05-01-125
PROP 05-02-091
PERM 05-06-090
PREP 05-07-095
EMER 05-07-098
PROP 05-11-075
PREP 05-13-173
EMER 05-14-076
PROP 05-14-122
PERM 05-15-080
EMER 05-15-082
PREP 05-16-081
PERM 05-17-157
PROP 05-19-058
PERM 05-22-077
PREP 05-22-097
PROP 05-22-100
EMER 05-22-101
PERM 05-23-012
PROP 05-23-078

supplemental security income PERM 05-07-031
telephone assistance EMER 05-06-024

PREP 05-06-077
PROP 05-12-133
EMER 05-13-172
PERM 05-15-152

Washington combined application project
  (WASHCAP) PROP 05-05-086

PROP 05-05-087
PERM 05-08-008
PERM 05-08-009
PREP 05-12-131
PROP 05-14-098
PROP 05-15-147
PERM 05-17-155
PERM 05-18-036

working connections child care (WCCC) EMER 05-05-024
PREP 05-06-078
EMER 05-13-040
PREP 05-13-175
PREP 05-13-176
PROP 05-17-192
PROP 05-17-193
EMER 05-20-048
PERM 05-20-051
PERM 05-22-078

Background checks PREP 05-15-145
Child care agencies/licensing requirements

child care centers PREP 05-08-059
emergency respite centers PROP 05-07-134

PERM 05-11-008
pregnant and parenting teen programs and
  facilities PERM 05-01-075
youth shelters PROP 05-09-079

PERM 05-14-013
EXPE 05-21-104

Child support EXPE 05-02-019
PROP 05-02-063
EMER 05-03-094
PROP 05-03-095
PREP 05-05-078
PROP 05-05-082
PERM 05-06-014
EMER 05-07-034
PERM 05-07-059
PERM 05-07-087
PERM 05-08-060
PREP 05-08-087
PROP 05-09-081
PROP 05-09-082
PROP 05-11-079
PROP 05-11-080
PROP 05-11-081
PERM 05-12-135
PERM 05-12-136
PERM 05-14-099
PERM 05-14-101
PERM 05-14-102
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 05-17-139
EMER 05-18-034
PREP 05-19-119
PROP 05-21-103
PREP 05-22-046
PROP 05-23-079
PREP 05-23-109

Child welfare services
foster care PROP 05-03-082

PROP 05-06-086
PERM 05-06-091
EMER 05-06-093
EMER 05-06-094
PERM 05-11-016

Developmental disabilities services
assessment, revising and/or adopting other
  rules PREP 05-23-133
assessment process PROP 05-09-084

PROP 05-16-085
community residential services and support PREP 05-01-127
county plan PROP 05-05-084
developmental disabilities council MISC 05-07-076
full assessment PREP 05-17-138

PREP 05-19-123
home and community based service waivers EMER 05-04-020

EMER 05-12-026
PROP 05-17-055
EMER 05-19-044

mentally deficient persons in state institutions PREP 05-15-096
mini-assessment process EMER 05-17-088

PERM 05-23-030
service rules EMER 05-01-123

PROP 05-04-057
PROP 05-05-084
EMER 05-07-075
EMER 05-07-081
EMER 05-09-019
PERM 05-11-015
PERM 05-12-130
PROP 05-13-041
PREP 05-13-174
EMER 05-15-046
PREP 05-15-094
EMER 05-15-153
PERM 05-17-135
EMER 05-23-080
PROP 05-24-090

state supplemental payment (SSP) EMER 05-01-124
PREP 05-02-067
EMER 05-05-023
PROP 05-06-087
PERM 05-10-039

support intensity scale assessment PREP 05-23-132
Hearing rules PERM 05-02-018

PREP 05-06-081
PREP 05-13-128
EXPE 05-17-141
PERM 05-22-076

Management services administration PREP 05-13-128
Medical assistance

administration
general PREP 05-06-079

PREP 05-08-088
PROP 05-17-160
PERM 05-23-031

alternate living - institutional medical EMER 05-01-219
PERM 05-03-077
PREP 05-06-084
PREP 05-13-129
PROP 05-23-163

bariatric surgery EMER 05-07-058
PROP 05-07-135
PERM 05-12-022

children’s health insurance program EMER 05-10-038
PREP 05-13-135
PROP 05-18-068
PREP 05-19-122
PREP 05-22-098
PERM 05-23-013

client not in home EMER 05-02-043
PROP 05-03-109
PERM 05-07-033

EMER 05-10-053
PREP 05-11-072
PREP 05-11-073
EMER 05-13-062
PREP 05-13-063
PREP 05-13-131
PREP 05-13-138
PREP 05-13-139
EMER 05-14-075
EMER 05-14-079
EMER 05-22-039
EMER 05-22-042

dental-related services PROP 05-03-080
PERM 05-06-092
PREP 05-20-086
PREP 05-21-093

durable medical equipment (DME) PREP 05-13-132
PROP 05-18-070
PERM 05-21-102

eligibility PERM 05-07-097
enteral nutrition program PERM 05-04-059
estate recovery PREP 05-19-125
family medical PROP 05-13-170

EMER 05-14-077
PERM 05-16-127

family planning services PROP 05-14-123
PERM 05-24-032

hospital services PERM 05-01-026
PREP 05-01-129
PERM 05-06-044
PREP 05-06-080
PROP 05-07-096
PREP 05-08-089
PROP 05-09-085
PROP 05-09-086
PERM 05-11-077
PERM 05-12-132
PREP 05-13-076
EMER 05-14-080
PREP 05-14-145
PREP 05-16-082
PREP 05-17-136
PREP 05-20-082
EMER 05-22-038

alternatives to PROP 05-15-148
PROP 05-15-149
PROP 05-15-150
PERM 05-18-033
PREP 05-19-120

interpreter services EXPE 05-15-151
PERM 05-20-049

interpretive or policy statements MISC 05-01-058
MISC 05-01-059
MISC 05-01-060
MISC 05-01-061
MISC 05-01-062
MISC 05-01-063
MISC 05-01-119
MISC 05-01-120
MISC 05-01-121
MISC 05-01-122
MISC 05-01-215
MISC 05-01-216
MISC 05-01-217
MISC 05-01-218
MISC 05-02-011
MISC 05-02-083
MISC 05-02-084
MISC 05-02-085
MISC 05-02-086
MISC 05-02-087
MISC 05-02-088
MISC 05-02-089
MISC 05-02-090
MISC 05-03-044
MISC 05-03-045
MISC 05-03-046
MISC 05-03-047
MISC 05-03-048
MISC 05-03-049
MISC 05-03-050
MISC 05-03-084
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 05-03-085
MISC 05-03-086
MISC 05-05-021
MISC 05-05-022
MISC 05-06-025
MISC 05-06-074
MISC 05-06-075
MISC 05-06-076
MISC 05-07-053
MISC 05-07-054
MISC 05-07-055
MISC 05-07-056
MISC 05-07-139
MISC 05-07-140
MISC 05-08-007
MISC 05-09-029
MISC 05-09-030
MISC 05-09-069
MISC 05-09-070
MISC 05-09-072
MISC 05-09-073
MISC 05-09-074
MISC 05-09-075
MISC 05-09-076
MISC 05-09-077
MISC 05-09-078
MISC 05-10-002
MISC 05-10-036
MISC 05-10-037
MISC 05-10-084
MISC 05-11-070
MISC 05-13-027
MISC 05-13-028
MISC 05-13-037
MISC 05-13-075
MISC 05-13-177
MISC 05-13-178
MISC 05-13-179
MISC 05-14-097
MISC 05-15-003
MISC 05-15-004
MISC 05-15-005
MISC 05-15-006
MISC 05-15-007
MISC 05-15-008
MISC 05-15-009
MISC 05-15-010
MISC 05-15-011
MISC 05-15-012
MISC 05-15-013
MISC 05-15-076
MISC 05-15-077
MISC 05-15-093
MISC 05-15-143
MISC 05-15-144
MISC 05-16-007
MISC 05-16-032
MISC 05-16-064
MISC 05-17-056
MISC 05-18-064
MISC 05-19-029
MISC 05-19-030
MISC 05-19-114
MISC 05-19-115
MISC 05-19-116
MISC 05-19-117
MISC 05-19-118
MISC 05-21-097
MISC 05-22-048
MISC 05-22-068
MISC 05-23-071
MISC 05-23-072
MISC 05-23-073
MISC 05-23-074
MISC 05-23-075
MISC 05-24-033
MISC 05-24-034
MISC 05-24-035
MISC 05-24-036
MISC 05-24-037
MISC 05-24-089

kidney disease program PREP 05-22-047

managed care PERM 05-01-066
PREP 05-04-082
EMER 05-05-038
EMER 05-13-066
EMER 05-13-073
EMER 05-21-017
EMER 05-21-027
PROP 05-23-027

maternity-related services PERM 05-01-065
PROP 05-05-085
PERM 05-08-061

medical extensions EMER 05-14-077
Medicare-related medical eligibility PROP 05-11-076

PERM 05-14-125
Medicare savings programs PREP 05-17-137
orthodontic services PERM 05-01-064
pharmacy services PERM 05-02-044

EXPE 05-06-095
PERM 05-11-078

physician-related services PREP 05-13-134
PROP 05-17-159
PERM 05-20-050

pregnancy PROP 05-03-081
PERM 05-07-032

rural health clinics PREP 05-16-083
school services PREP 05-15-095
spenddown PROP 05-05-083

EMER 05-07-057
PERM 05-08-093

SSI-related medical EMER 05-05-088
standards for payment PREP 05-07-095

EMER 05-07-098
vision and hearing aid services PROP 05-08-092

PERM 05-13-038
PROP 05-14-121
EMER 05-14-124
PERM 05-17-153

Mental health
community mental health and involuntary 

 treatment programs PROP 05-08-122
PROP 05-08-123
PROP 05-09-080
PREP 05-14-072
EMER 05-14-081
PERM 05-14-082
PERM 05-17-154
PERM 05-17-156
EMER 05-22-041

Public records officer MISC 05-17-190
Rules

agenda MISC 05-03-043
MISC 05-16-063

clarifications PREP 05-17-140
withdrawals PREP 05-01-130

PREP 05-02-066
PREP 05-02-068
PREP 05-03-083
PREP 05-08-058
PREP 05-08-086
PROP 05-11-071
EMER 05-13-064
PREP 05-13-065
PREP 05-13-130
PREP 05-13-133
PREP 05-13-137
PREP 05-13-140
PREP 05-14-146
PROP 05-16-031
PREP 05-16-065
PREP 05-16-066
PREP 05-17-143
PREP 05-17-144
PREP 05-17-161
PREP 05-19-121
PREP 05-19-124
PREP 05-20-081
PREP 05-21-096
PREP 05-22-044
PREP 05-22-045
PREP 05-22-070
PREP 05-22-071
PREP 05-22-072
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREP 05-22-073
PREP 05-22-074
PREP 05-23-076
PREP 05-23-077
PREP 05-23-131

Temporary assistance for needy families
  (TANF) PROP 05-09-083

PERM 05-14-100
PREP 05-22-099
PROP 05-23-108

Vocational rehabilitation
vocational services, individuals with
  disabilities PREP 05-20-083

WASHCAP PREP 05-02-012
EMER 05-02-013
PREP 05-02-041
EMER 05-02-042

WorkFirst PERM 05-02-014
PREP 05-07-074
PROP 05-08-121
PERM 05-13-030
PROP 05-13-125
PERM 05-16-107
PREP 05-20-085
PREP 05-22-099

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-02-050

MISC 05-10-031
MISC 05-11-064
MISC 05-15-031
MISC 05-22-012
MISC 05-23-083

Public records officer MISC 05-14-054
MISC 05-18-005

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Fees PREP 05-16-122

PROP 05-17-131
PERM 05-23-066

Public records officer MISC 05-14-043
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-044

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
Meetings MISC 05-07-016

MISC 05-09-034
MISC 05-11-010
MISC 05-17-054
MISC 05-18-054
MISC 05-23-123

SPOKANE COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY
Oxygenated gasoline PROP 05-15-075

PERM 05-18-056

SPORTS, PROFESSIONAL
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF; HORSE RACING 

COMMISSION)

SUPREME COURT, STATE
Appellate court administration, rules MISC 05-24-079

MISC 05-24-102
Enforcement of lawyer conduct MISC 05-13-013
General application, rules of MISC 05-01-037

MISC 05-01-038
MISC 05-01-039
MISC 05-01-040
MISC 05-01-042
MISC 05-01-044
MISC 05-01-045
MISC 05-07-018
MISC 05-07-019
MISC 05-07-020
MISC 05-07-021
MISC 05-13-014
MISC 05-13-015
MISC 05-13-016
MISC 05-13-019
MISC 05-13-024
MISC 05-15-111
MISC 05-21-030

MISC 05-21-032
MISC 05-21-072
MISC 05-21-073
MISC 05-23-091
MISC 05-24-063
MISC 05-24-064
MISC 05-24-065
MISC 05-24-066
MISC 05-24-077

Limited jurisdiction, courts of MISC 05-01-041
MISC 05-01-043
MISC 05-01-044
MISC 05-13-018
MISC 05-13-021
MISC 05-13-023
MISC 05-15-110
MISC 05-15-113
MISC 05-21-031
MISC 05-21-071
MISC 05-24-064
MISC 05-24-067

Rules on appeal MISC 05-13-017
MISC 05-13-025
MISC 05-24-064
MISC 05-24-078

Superior court MISC 05-01-041
MISC 05-13-020
MISC 05-13-022
MISC 05-13-023
MISC 05-15-112
MISC 05-24-064
MISC 05-24-068
MISC 05-24-069

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-02-057

MISC 05-04-095
MISC 05-16-117

Public records officer MISC 05-14-067
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-047

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Hearings PROP 05-09-125

PERM 05-13-141
Meetings MISC 05-01-071

MISC 05-13-036
MISC 05-23-035

Practice and procedure EXPE 05-15-123
PERM 05-19-091

Public records officer MISC 05-17-087
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-17-086

TOXICOLOGIST, STATE
Portable breath test devices PREP 05-01-142

TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-13-007
Public records officer MISC 05-17-058

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Advertising, highways PREP 05-17-149

PROP 05-23-067
Commission meetings PERM 05-01-115
Commute trip reduction PREP 05-10-056

PROP 05-16-121
PERM 05-19-042

Ferries and toll bridges, state PREP 05-01-105A
PROP 05-05-058
PROP 05-07-159
PERM 05-10-041

Heavy haul corridor EMER 05-15-066
MUTCD, traffic control devices PREP 05-16-076

PROP 05-19-141
PERM 05-23-003

Pilot registration EXPE 05-24-117
Public records officer MISC 05-14-108
Rules

agenda MISC 05-14-143
[ 25 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Specialized mobile equipment PREP 05-05-092
PROP 05-08-016
PERM 05-12-001

Uniform relocation assistance and real property 
 acquisition EXPE 05-22-083

Vehicle size and weight PROP 05-01-146
PREP 05-03-075
PERM 05-04-053
PROP 05-07-085
PERM 05-12-002
PREP 05-23-147

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 05-04-096

MISC 05-22-058

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Arterial improvement program PERM 05-05-004
Public records officer MISC 05-17-080

MISC 05-19-036
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-19-035

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Public records officer MISC 05-17-125
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-17-124
Usury rate (See inside cover)

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
(See EMPOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Cascade Community college, facilities PREP 05-11-011
Meetings MISC 05-02-033

MISC 05-03-020
MISC 05-03-029
MISC 05-03-101
MISC 05-04-004
MISC 05-04-049
MISC 05-05-009
MISC 05-05-055
MISC 05-08-024
MISC 05-13-032
MISC 05-14-046
MISC 05-21-005
MISC 05-24-074

Parking and traffic
Tacoma campus PROP 05-03-071

PERM 05-08-017
Policy statements MISC 05-03-072

MISC 05-15-114
Public records officer MISC 05-14-017

MISC 05-20-004
Rules

agenda MISC 05-03-019
MISC 05-15-026

coordinator MISC 05-20-003
updates EXPE 05-02-025

PERM 05-08-064
EXPE 05-15-090
PERM 05-21-133

Tuition and fees PREP 05-20-006
EMER 05-21-015

USURY RATE
(See inside cover)

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Adoption-by-reference dates EXPE 05-15-161

PERM 05-21-022
Budget reports PREP 05-18-087

PROP 05-22-094
Consumer-owned power generation facilities PREP 05-17-083
Electric companies PROP 05-20-094
Federal universal support funds PREP 05-10-100
Gas companies PROP 05-02-096

PROP 05-06-064
PREP 05-08-114

PERM 05-10-055
PREP 05-16-118
PROP 05-20-095
PERM 05-23-174

Grade crossing protective fund grant program PREP 05-17-128
PROP 05-24-120

Hearings PREP 05-20-093
PREP 05-23-175

Integrated resource plans PROP 05-18-088
Meetings MISC 05-09-015

MISC 05-22-033
Pipeline safety

costs and fees PROP 05-09-122
PROP 05-13-070
PROP 05-13-103
PERM 05-17-017

Procedural rules PREP 05-15-091
Reporting of transactions PROP 05-01-224

PERM 05-06-051
PERM 05-08-018
PROP 05-10-099
PERM 05-17-026

Rules
agenda MISC 05-01-225

MISC 05-16-119
withdrawals PROP 05-04-008

PREP 05-07-007
PROP 05-14-131
PREP 05-15-092
PREP 05-21-080

Telephone companies PERM 05-03-031
Water companies PROP 05-04-063

PERM 05-08-099

VETERANS AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
Public records officer MISC 05-17-068

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, 
BOARD FOR

Meetings MISC 05-01-150
MISC 05-24-056

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-032

MISC 05-01-033
MISC 05-04-036
MISC 05-16-029
MISC 05-24-015

Public records officer MISC 05-14-066
MISC 05-16-035

Rules
coordinator MISC 05-04-035

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Background checks

fees PERM 05-03-034
PROP 05-03-035
PROP 05-03-036
PERM 05-07-141
PERM 05-07-157

Commercial vehicles
federal enforcement regulations PERM 05-04-002

PREP 05-14-127
PROP 05-17-129
PERM 05-20-090

transportation requirements PREP 05-22-103
Fire protection policy board MISC 05-03-065

MISC 05-13-033
MISC 05-13-034
MISC 05-13-100

Fire sprinkler system contractors PERM 05-05-006
PREP 05-07-101
PROP 05-11-107
PERM 05-17-099

Fireworks PROP 05-07-102
PERM 05-12-033
PREP 05-17-198
PROP 05-22-104

Hydraulics, changing height of vehicle PREP 05-14-126
PROP 05-17-130
PERM 05-20-091

Ignition interlock devices PREP 05-08-116
Index [ 26 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 05-12-049
PERM 05-17-065

Public records officer MISC 05-15-129
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-14-138
withdrawals PROP 05-20-066

School bus warning lamps PERM 05-02-020
Seat belt exemptions PREP 05-08-115

PROP 05-12-048
PERM 05-16-093

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Conduct for students, standards PROP 05-03-103

PREP 05-22-049
Meetings MISC 05-21-019

MISC 05-23-085
Public records officer MISC 05-15-039
Rules

withdrawals PROP 05-12-023

WASTEWATER
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF; LICENSING, DEPARTMENT 

OF)

WATER
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF)

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-091

MISC 05-17-035

WESTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT 
HEARINGS BOARD

Public records officer MISC 05-15-088
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-15-089

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 05-21-135
Public records officer MISC 05-14-025

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-01-144

MISC 05-03-097
Public records officer MISC 05-17-151
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-17-056

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING 
BOARD

Meetings MISC 05-11-018
MISC 05-12-017
MISC 05-15-069

Public records officer MISC 05-14-003

YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AUTHORITY
Public records officer MISC 05-18-049
Rules

coordinator MISC 05-18-048

YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 05-21-013
Public records officer MISC 05-15-160
Student records PREP 05-07-110

PROP 05-10-059
PERM 05-16-005

Tuition waivers PREP 05-17-103
[ 27 ] Index


	ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT AND ACCOUNTABILITY COMMISSION
	ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
	ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMITTEE ON
	AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
	AGING AND ADULT SERVICES
	AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
	AIR POLLUTION
	ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
	ARTS COMMISSION, WASHINGTON STATE
	ATHLETICS
	ATTORNEY GENERAL
	AUDITOR, STATE
	BAIL AND BOND AGENCIES
	BASIC HEALTH PLAN
	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BENTON CLEAN AIR AUTHORITY
	BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BLIND, DEPARTMENT OF SERVICES FOR THE
	BLIND, WASHINGTON STATE SCHOOL FOR THE
	BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
	CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
	CENTRALIA COLLEGE
	CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT, WASHINGTON COUNCIL FOR THE PREVENTION OF
	CHILD SUPPORT
	CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
	CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
	CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
	COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
	COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
	COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
	COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD FOR
	CONSERVATION COMMISSION
	CONVENTION AND TRADE CENTER
	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
	COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
	CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
	DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
	DEAF, WASHINGTON STATE SCHOOL FOR THE
	EASTERN WASHINGTON HISTORICAL SOCIETY
	EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
	ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
	EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
	EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
	ELECTIONS
	EMERGENCY SERVICES
	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
	ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
	ENGINEERS
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
	EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
	EXCISE TAX (SEE REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF)
	EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD
	FACTORY ASSEMBLED STRUCTURES
	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
	FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
	FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
	GAMBLING COMMISSION
	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
	GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
	GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
	GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION COMMITTEE
	HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
	HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
	HEALTH CARE FACILITIES AUTHORITY
	HIGHER EDUCATION CONSORTIUM
	HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
	HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
	HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
	HOME CARE QUALITY AUTHORITY
	HORSE RACING COMMISSION
	HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
	HUNTING
	HYDRAULIC APPEALS BOARD
	INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
	INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE
	INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
	INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE, OFFICE OF THE
	INTEREST RATES
	INVESTMENT BOARD, STATE
	JAIL INDUSTRIES BOARD
	JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
	LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
	LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	LAND SURVEYORS
	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 2 RETIREMENT BOARD
	LEGISLATIVE EVALUATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM (LEAP) COMMITTEE
	LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LOTTERY COMMISSION
	LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
	MANUFACTURED HOMES
	MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
	MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
	MEDICAL CARE
	MILITARY DEPARTMENT
	MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE OF
	NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
	NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
	NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
	NURSING CARE
	OLYMPIC COLLEGE
	OUTDOOR RECREATION, INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR
	PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
	PENINSULA COLLEGE
	PENSION POLICY, SELECT COMMITTEE ON
	PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
	PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD
	PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
	PIERCE COLLEGE
	PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
	PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
	POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY
	PRISONS AND PRISONERS
	PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
	PROPERTY TAX
	PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
	PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
	PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
	PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
	PUBLIC HEALTH BENEFITS BOARD
	PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
	PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
	PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
	PUGET SOUND ACTION TEAM
	PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
	QUARTERLY REPORTS
	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS
	RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
	REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
	RULES COORDINATORS
	SALARIES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS, WASHINGTON CITIZENS’ COMMISSION ON
	SCHOOLS
	SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SECRETARY OF STATE
	SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
	SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
	SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
	SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
	SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
	SPOKANE COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY
	SPORTS, PROFESSIONAL
	SUPREME COURT, STATE
	TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
	TOXICOLOGIST, STATE
	TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
	TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
	TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
	TREASURER’S OFFICE
	UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
	UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
	USURY RATE
	UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
	VETERANS AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
	VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, BOARD FOR
	WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
	WASTEWATER
	WATER
	WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
	WESTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD
	WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
	WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
	YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AUTHORITY
	YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

